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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No
Base: All (unwid) 18692 9346 9346 7467 6191 5034 5527 7806 5247 9027 9665 5137 6657 6898 10422 8270 12030 5762 2051 16641 3606 15086
Base: All Respondents (wid) 11500 5712 5788 4979 3814 2707 3541 2472 3402 5256 6244 4046 3072 3482 6111 5389 7766 3734 1217 10283 2113 9387
- - ! 5226 2425 2801 2264 1753 1209 1466 1048 1783 2603 2623 2119 1588 1519 2635 2501 3571 1656 628 4598 1136 4090
! definiely believe in Ged or a Supreme Being 25% 2% 8% 5% 26% 5% 21% 2a% 529% 50% 2% 529% 20% 24% 43% 8% 26% 24% 529% 5% 54% 24%
A FG J M L N s u
et blieve . ) 705 340 365 352 218 135 227 277 195 326 379 168 244 202 392 312 501 204 121 584 205 500
! definiely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 10% 5%
DE K KL s u
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 1972 945 1027 850 682 440 671 765 523 896 1076 628 734 610 1064 909 1339 634 179 1793 202 1680
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 17% 179% 18% 17% 18% 16% 19% 17% 15% 179% 179% 16% 18% 18% 17% 17% 17% 17% 15% 17% 14% 18%
H K K R T
m not sure if | believe in God! 1484 774 710 644 72 367 499 588 384 619 865 495 576 412 784 700 952 532 116 1368 209 1275
Being/Beings 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14% 14% 13% 1% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 14%
H H | KM P R T
2113 1228 885 868 689 555 678 895 518 811 1302 636 829 648 1236 877 1404 709 173 1940 270 1842
| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil
ot believe in GodiGods/Supreme Being/Beings 18% 21% 15% 17% 18% 21% 19% 20% 15% 15% 219% 16% 219% 19% 20% 16% 18% 19% 14% 19% 13% 20%
B co H H | KM K o R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

United
Argentina | Australia  Belgium Canada China France  Germany Great Britain Hungary India Indonesia Mexico Russia  South Africa S Sweden Turkey States
A B [} D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q S T V) \% w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18692 508 1006 1019 1005 1001 1005 1004 1003 1002 1007 1001 514 1013 1004 503 542 524 500 505 1009 503 501 1013
Base: All Respondents (witd) 11500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
| oty betve n Godor .S . 5226 310 144 % 422 231 5 9 135 123 145 280 466 248 19 391 254 281 416 92 140 89 454 349
efinitely believe in God or a Supreme Being 5% 62% 20% 20% 84% 46% 9% 19% 27% 25% 20% 56% 93% 50% % 78% 519% 56% 83% 18% 28% 18% 91% 70%
BCEFGHIIMNPT  CFGNTV FN  |[FGHUUKMNPGRCFGHINTUY N FN CFGNTV | CFGNTV | CFGNTV EEFGHIMNTEGHIKMNOPSCFGHIINTUV ABCEFGHIJKMNPGICFGHINTUYCEFGHIINTUFGHIKMNP]  FN CFGNTV FN  FGHIJKMNOPEFGHIJKMNPC
R cotsors . 705 13 3 2 28 28 70 6 2 19 28 122 2 19 6 8 3 50 2 ES 19 15 9 2
it
finitely belleve in many Gods or Supreme Beings g9, 3% 9% 4% 6% 6% 14% 19% 5% 4% 6% 24% 4% 4% 9% 2% 9% 10% 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% 5%
ACEGHILMOUV|  GOw Gow AGOW  GHIJLMNOPSTUVWX Gow G GOW BHULMNOPQ G G EGHILMOSUVWX AGIMOUVW EGHILMOSUY ~ GOW  |AGIMOUVW| G Gow
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes I dont in 1972 68 93 100 18 a1 158 102 100 80 126 68 9 13 168 a3 85 88 16 162 132 88 18 48
GodiGods or Supreme Being/Beings 17% 14% 19% 20% % 18% 32% 20% 20% 16% 25% 14% 2% 23% 34% 9% 17% 18% 3% 329 26% 18% % 10%
DLSW | DKLOSWX |ADIKLOSWX DKLOSWX [HIJKLMOPQ ADIKLOSWX | ADIKLOSWX| DLOSWX DEHIKLOPQSY DLOSWX ADEIKLOPSWSHIKLMOPG  DLSW | DLOSWX | DLOSWX ABCDEGHIJKLMOPQEGHIKLOPQ{ DLOSWX DLSW
im not sure if 1 believe in God/Gods/Supreme 1484 a3 89 101 16 65 100 103 85 105 72 15 3 56 102 29 % 4 30 % 7n 121 9 m
Being/Beings 13% 9% 18% 20% 3% 13% 20% 21% 17% 21% 14% 3% 1% 11% 20% 6% 18% 9% % 18% 14% 24% 2% 9%
DKLW  DEKLMOQSWEJKLMOQSU| L | ADKLOSWX [EJKLMOQSUEHIKLMOQSUDEKLMOQSWEHIKLMOQSL ADKLOSWX L DKLOSW [EJKLMOQSU| LW  DEKLMOQSW ~ DKLW LW PEKLMOQSWADKLOQSWXEHIKLMOQSUWX DKLW
© ot beiove n GolGodeS — 2113 67 132 178 15 86 128 195 156 172 130 15 2 65 164 30 36 36 13 123 139 187 10 3
ot believe In GodiGodsiSupreme Being/Beings | 1 goq 13% 26% 36% 3% 17% 26% 39% 31% 34% 26% 3% 0 13% 33% 6% % 7% 3% 25% 28% 31% 2% 7%
DKLOPQSW)XEKLMOPQSWFIKLMOPQS] L DKLMOPQSW)EKLMOPQS\HIJKLMNOPQEFKLMOPQS|FIKLMOPQSDEKLMOPQSY L DKLOPQSWXFIKLMOPQS| LW DKLSW | DKLSW L DEKLMOPQSWEKLMOPQSVFIKLMOPQSTUWX DKLSW

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/II/KILIM/N/O/PIQ/RISIT/UNIWIX ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

North G-8 Middle
America Europe Countries East/Africa
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18692 2014 2016 8102 5559 7564 3535 1001
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1000
5226 579 1124 1326 1328 1479 1028 870
| definitely believe in God or a Supreme Bein
y P 9 45% 58% 75% 29% 38% 37% 51% 87%
CDEF ACDEF C C CDE
705 53 48 186 384 218 270 33
| definitely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings
y y P d 6% 5% 3% 4% 11% 5% 13% 3%
BC ABCE BC ABCDE
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes | don't in 1972 139 128 925 745 790 332 34
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Beings 17% 14% 9% 21% 21% 20% 17% 3%
B ABF ABF ABF AB
I'm not sure if | believe in God/Gods/Supreme 1484 109 88 804 444 606 176 39
Being/Beings 13% 11% 6% 18% 13% 15% 9% 4%
BF ABDEF BF ABDF B
2113 119 112 1258 599 907 193 24
| don't believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings
P 9 9 18% 12% 7% 28% 17% 23% 10% 2%
BF ABDEF ABF ABDF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Argeﬂﬂﬂa
Senior Executive/Decision
Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female  Under35  35t049  50to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed
Base: All (unwid) 508 213 205 228 161 119 15 99 394 163 345 131 201 176 232 276 349 159 a4 464 74 434
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 245 255 248 143¢ 108* 21 122+ 357 172+ 328 327 119 55 207 203 315 185+ 3am 466 54+ 446
310 139 171 145 92 73 6 7 234 124 186 204 7 35 134 176 202 108 23 287 37 273
I definitely believe in God or a S Bei
efiniiely believe In God or & Supreme Being 62% 57% 67% 50% 64% 67% 28% 58% 65% 72% 57% 62% 60% 64% 65% 60% 64% 58% 69% 61% 67% 61%
J
el bliove . ) 13 8 5 9 2 2 4 4 4 1 12 9 3 1 4 9 8 5 ) 13 1 12
! definitely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 20% 3% 1% 0 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 68 36 31 38 20 10 10 14 43 21 6 43 16 8 21 6 35 33 6 61 8 60
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 14% 15% 12% 15% 14% 9% 29% 12% 12% 129% 14% 13% 14% 15% 10% 16% 119% 18% 19% 13% 15% 13%
m not sure if | believe in Godl 43 22 20 2 7 1 ) 16 27 13 30 29 10 4 15 28 2 2 3 40 4 39
Being/Beings 9% 9% 8% 9% 5% 13% - 13% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 1% 8% 9% 7% 9%
67 0 27 35 2 10 0 18 8 13 54 2 19 7 34 33 49 18 1 66 5 62
| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Bei
ot believe in GodiGods/Supreme Being/Beings 13% 16% 11% 14% 15% 9% 2% 15% 14% 8% 16% 129% 16% 129% 16% 119% 15% 10% 3% 14% 9% 14%
|

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No

Base: All (unwid) 1001 774 227 694 259 8 202 440 269 581 420 2 70 909 704 207 907 94 264 737 621 380
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 258 242 276 163 60* 169 218 113 286 214 167 39* 415 288 212 428 72+ 116 384 265 235
- - ! 280 136 144 144 97 0 92 120 68 171 109 10 19 251 158 122 240 0 65 215 158 122
! definitely believe in Ged or a Supreme Being 56% 53% 60% 529 50% 65% 5% 5% 60% 60% 519% 60% 29% 56% 5% 58% 56% 56% 56% 56% 60% 529%

J
sefniols blieve . ) 122 68 54 81 30 12 43 55 2 66 56 1 10 11 68 54 105 18 30 92 65 57
! definiely befieve in many Gods or Supreme Beings | 5, 26% 22% 20% 18% 19% 25% 25% 21% 23% 26% 5% 26% 25% 24% 25% 24% 24% 26% 24% 25% 24%
D

Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 68 33 35 36 27 6 2 29 13 34 34 4 8 56 2 27 60 9 14 54 27 2
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 14% 13% 15% 13% 16% 10% 16% 13% 12% 129 16% 23% 22% 13% 14% 13% 14% 129% 129% 14% 10% 18%
T

m not sure if | believe in Godl 15 10 5 8 6 1 5 6 4 7 9 0 1 1 u 4 u 4 4 u 8 7
Being/Beings 3% % 2% 3% % 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% % - 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3%

) o 15 12 2 8 4 3 2 8 4 9 6 2 1 12 9 5 13 1 3 1 8 7

! don't believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 129% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%

B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Mexico
Senior Executive/Decision
Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No
Base: All (unwid) 503 317 186 261 131 1 301 171 31 222 281 124 144 235 280 223 379 124 68 435 123 380
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 238 262 270 126* 104+ 371 116* 147 192¢ 308 321 103 76 254 246 348 152+ P 456 81+ 419
301 176 215 182 119 91 284 9% 1 161 230 242 85 65 215 176 201 100 34 357 73 318
I definitely believe in God or a S Bei
efiniiely believe In God or & Supreme Being 78% 74% 82% 67% 94% 87% 77% 83% 82% 84% 75% 75% 82% 86% 85% 72% 83% 66% 79% 78% 90% 76%
c c K o Q u
setitet betove . ) 8 5 3 6 2 ) 5 2 1 2 5 3 2 2 4 4 3 5 1 7 1 7
! definiely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 43 2 20 35 5 3 35 7 ) 19 23 29 9 5 15 28 26 16 0 2 0 2
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 9% 9% 8% 13% % 3% 10% % - 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 119% 8% 119% 1% 9% 0 10%
T
m not sure if | believe in Godl 29 7 u 2 1 6 23 5 ) 4 2 23 4 2 9 19 13 16 3 25 5 2
Being/Beings 6% % % 8% 1% 5% 6% 5% 2% 2% 8% 7% 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 10% 8% 6% 6% 6%
D P
30 18 12 25 1 4 2 4 2 5 25 2 4 2 1 19 15 14 5 25 3 27
| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil
ont believe in GodiGods/Supreme Being/Beings 6% 8% 5% 9% 1% 2% 6% 2% 11% 3% 8% 8% 2% 2% 2% 8% 2% 10% 119% 5% 3% 7%
D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No
Base: All (unwid) 1009 452 557 21 375 213 554 377 78 501 508 614 62 333 503 506 653 356 88 921 106 903
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 252 248 205 189 107 262 197 a1+ 252 248 249 115+ 137 256 244 322 178 47+ 453 55+ 445
o ! 140 65 74 0 55 5 70 55 14 87 53 75 25 0 74 66 93 a7 21 118 2 17
! definitely befieve in God or a Supreme Being 28% 26% 30% 20% 20% 2% 27% 28% 35% 35% 219% 30% 219% 20% 20% 27% 20% 26% 5% 26% 20% 26%
c co J s u

I . 19 8 10 6 9 4 10 7 2 10 8 8 4 6 13 6 13 5 2 7 2 7

1 definitely believe i Gods or S Bei
efiniiely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings | 495 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 132 63 69 63 9 20 8 a7 7 65 67 68 32 32 65 67 84 8 9 123 12 120
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Beil 26% 25% 28% 31% 26% 18% 30% 24% 179% 26% 27% 27% 28% 24% 25% 28% 26% 27% 19% 27% 219% 27%

E
i not sure if | believe in Godl 7 a 31 35 23 14 36 31 4 25 6 37 14 20 a1 40 40 32 3 68 5 66
Being/Beings 14% 16% 12% 17% 12% 13% 14% 16% 10% 10% 19% 15% 12% 15% 12% 17% 12% 18% % 15% 9% 15%
|

139 75 63 61 53 2 68 57 14 64 74 61 0 38 74 65 93 6 12 127 14 125

| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil
on't believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 28% 30% 26% 30% 28% 23% 26% 20% 33% 25% 30% 24% 35% 28% 20% 2% 20% 26% 26% 28% 25% 28%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female  Under35  35t049  50to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwid) 500 233 267 141 216 143 31 83 386 203 207 227 134 139 302 198 214 86 140 360 226 274
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 240 260 287 131 83 55+ 102+ 343 217 283 225 119+ 156+ 250 250 367 133 132+ 368 210 290
216 191 225 239 111 66 8 88 280 184 232 193 97 126 207 209 301 115 107 309 173 243
I definitely believe in God or a S Bei
efiniiely believe In God or & Supreme Being 83% 80% 87% 83% 85% 79% 88% 86% 82% 85% 82% 86% 82% 81% 83% 84% 82% 87% 81% 84% 83% 84%
et blieve . ) 2 13 u I 4 4 ) 7 7 9 15 3 13 9 13 12 2 1 12 12 18 7
! definitely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% - 7% 5% 4% 5% 1% 1% 6% 5% 5% % 0 9% 3% 8% 2%
K s u
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes | don'tin 16 9 7 5 5 6 1 4 1 10 6 9 4 3 1 6 13 4 6 10 7 9
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 3% 4% 3% 2% % % 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
c
m not sure if | believe in Godl 30 16 1 2 4 5 5 1 25 8 2 1 2 1 u 18 19 10 4 26 6 2
Being/Beings 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6% 9% 1% 7% 4% 8% 6% 2% 9% 5% 7% 5% 8% 3% 7% 3% 8%
13 1 2 4 6 3 1 3 10 6 8 6 2 5 8 5 10 3 3 10 6 7
| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil
on't believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 3% 5% 1% 1% 5% % 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwid) 1002 a1 531 365 348 289 275 557 170 383 619 386 308 308 574 428 649 353 7 925 107 895
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 246 254 185 169 146 139 277 84 189 311 195 155 151 284 216 320 180 38" 462 53 447
123 50 73 2 39 43 35 70 18 54 69 37 43 43 75 48 82 2 12 11 18 105
I definitely believe in God or a S Bei
efiniiely believe In God or & Supreme Being 25% 20% 20% 22% 23% 20% 25% 25% 22% 20% 22% 19% 28% 28% 26% 22% 26% 23% 31% 24% 3a% 24%
A J K K u
el bliove . ) 19 10 9 9 7 3 3 12 5 7 12 4 9 6 10 9 12 7 1 18 1 18
| definitely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings % % % 5% % 2% 2% % 5% % 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% %
F K
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 80 31 29 30 28 2 20 a7 14 32 48 38 2 21 0 0 55 25 5 75 8 72
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 16% 13% 19% 16% 179% 15% 14% 179% 16% 17% 15% 19% 14% 14% 14% 19% 17% 14% 13% 16% 15% 16%
A
m not sure if | believe in Godl 105 48 57 44 a1 30 34 58 13 33 72 48 33 2 58 48 64 a 7 99 9 9%
Being/Beings 21% 20% 22% 24% 18% 21% 25% 21% 15% 18% 23% 25% 21% 16% 20% 22% 20% 23% 17% 21% 17% 22%
H | M

172 106 66 60 63 9 a7 9% 35 61 11 68 8 57 101 7 106 67 14 158 17 156

| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil
ontbelieve in GodiGods/Supreme Being/Beings 34% 3% 26% 33% 37% 33% 34% 32% 2% 33% 36% 35% 319% 38% 36% 33% 33% 37% 36% 3a% 32% 35%

B c

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwid) 1013 459 554 207 354 362 177 247 589 505 418 409 344 260 500 513 657 356 105 908 125 888
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 247 253 182 157 161 76 110 315 288 212 232 127 141 242 258 327 173 54+ 446 67 433
349 160 189 113 112 123 53 76 219 211 138 173 87 89 160 189 225 123 38 310 a7 302
I definitely believe in God or a S Bei
efiniiely believe In God or & Supreme Being 70% 65% 75% 62% 72% 77% 70% 70% 70% 73% 65% 74% 68% 64% 66% 73% 69% 719% 719% 70% 70% 70%
A c c J M N
et blieve . ) 25 15 10 u 9 4 5 4 16 1 u 10 6 9 16 9 7 8 4 2 5 20
! definitely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% % 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 8% 5% % 5%
E E o
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 8 29 19 2 12 14 6 12 30 2 25 20 1 17 2 25 32 17 4 2 4 2
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 10% 12% 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 119% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 129 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 6% 10%
B
i not sure if | believe in Godl 2 2 2 19 15 10 4 10 30 27 17 17 14 13 2 19 32 12 5 39 8 a7
Being/Beings 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 6% 6% 9% 10% 10% 8% % 1% 9% 10% 8% 10% % 10% 9% 1% 8%
34 20 14 17 7 10 7 8 19 12 2 13 8 13 17 17 21 13 3 31 3 31
| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil
on't believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 7% 8% 5% 9% 5% 6% 9% % 6% % 10% 6% % 9% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7%
D |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwid) 1001 482 519 373 346 282 229 449 323 415 586 337 517 147 539 462 688 313 106 895 138 863
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 247 253 177 181 141 114 221 166 208 202 186 224 9 271 229 346 154 53 447 71 429
- - ! 231 97 134 62 86 82 53 102 76 118 112 86 106 38 119 112 154 7 2 206 32 198
! definiely believe in God or a Supreme Being 26% 39% 53% 35% 47% 58% 26% 26% 26% 579% 39% 26% 28% 2% 24% 29% 5% 50% 6% 26% 26% 26%
A c co J
et blieve . _ 28 9 19 12 10 6 6 16 6 10 18 9 13 6 1 1 18 10 3 25 4 2
! definiely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 6% 4% % 7% 6% 4% 5% % 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6%
A H
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 91 49 2 35 35 21 2 0 29 36 55 37 39 15 6 2 64 26 8 83 12 79
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 18% 20% 17% 20% 19% 15% 20% 18% 179% 179% 19% 20% 179% 16% 17% 19% 19% 17% 14% 19% 17% 18%
m not sure if | believe in Godl 65 38 27 27 26 12 15 25 25 19 6 23 28 13 39 2 a7 18 7 58 10 55
Being/Beings 13% 15% 1% 15% 14% 9% 13% 12% 15% 9% 16% 13% 13% 15% 15% 1% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 13%
B E E |
) o 86 54 31 2 2 20 18 37 30 26 60 30 37 19 53 33 62 2 1 75 12 73
! don't believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 17% 22% 129 24% 13% 14% 16% 17% 18% 129% 219% 16% 16% 219% 19% 14% 18% 15% 219% 17% 18% 17%
B DE | o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

France
Senior Executive/Decision
France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed
Base: All (unwid) 1004 436 568 340 374 200 208 528 268 454 550 375 347 282 527 477 677 327 43 961 72 932
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 247 253 101 170 140 106 261 132 221 279 167 209 124 257 243 320 171 19¢ 481 35+ 465
- - ! 94 43 51 32 29 33 21 50 23 52 2 28 2 25 9 5 59 35 4 9% 10 83
! definitely believe in Ged or a Supreme Being 19% 17% 20% 17% 17% 23% 20% 19% 17% 23% 15% 17% 20% 20% 19% 18% 18% 219% 21% 19% 20% 18%
c J u
et bliove . _ 6 1 5 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 4 2 3 1 1 5 4 2 0 6 ) 6
! definitely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
GH N
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 102 8 53 35 2 25 16 57 28 2 58 34 2 2 52 50 66 36 5 97 6 9%
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 20% 20% 219% 19% 24% 18% 15% 22% 219% 20% 219% 20% 219% 20% 20% 219% 20% 21% 24% 20% 16% 21%
m not sure if | believe in Godl 103 50 53 39 36 29 22 53 28 45 58 a 2 22 52 51 7 32 5 98 7 9%
Being/Beings 21% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 18% 20% 21% 21% 19% 25% 20% 20% 21%
M
195 104 91 83 61 52 43 99 53 8 17 64 80 51 103 92 130 65 5 190 12 183
| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil
on't believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 30% 42% 36% 43% 36% 37% 41% 38% 40% 35% 429% 38% 38% 41% 40% 38% 30% 38% 2% 39% 33% 39%
D |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Germany
Senior Executive/Decision
Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female  Under35  35t049  50to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwid) 1003 519 484 209 377 327 379 320 205 360 643 237 604 162 654 349 698 305 89 914 176 827
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 252 248 172 184 144 188 164 148 173 327 113 285 101 322 178 347 153 41+ 459 86 214
- - ! 135 60 75 39 54 2 2 a7 a7 56 79 30 70 35 83 52 95 39 14 121 29 106
! definiely believe in Ged or a Supreme Being 27% 24% 30% 22% 20% 20% 22% 28% 319% 33% 24% 26% 24% 35% 26% 20% 27% 26% 33% 26% 3a% 26%
A c F J L u
et baliove . _ 2 u 13 u 9 4 13 5 6 6 18 3 7 4 7 7 16 8 3 2 4 2
! definitely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 2% % 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5%
E G K
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 100 2 57 33 0 27 2 35 23 34 66 22 60 18 59 2 65 34 7 93 15 85
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 20% 17% 23% 19% 22% 18% 22% 22% 15% 19% 20% 19% 219% 18% 18% 23% 19% 22% 17% 20% 17% 21%
A H
m not sure if | believe in Godl 85 53 32 a1 a1 23 29 28 28 27 58 2 a7 7 57 28 59 2 7 78 16 69
Being/Beings 17% 21% 13% 18% 17% 16% 15% 17% 19% 15% 18% 18% 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 17% 17% 19% 17%
B
156 86 70 58 50 49 63 8 5 50 106 38 91 27 106 51 111 5 1 146 2 134
| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil
on't believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 31% 34% 28% 33% 2% 34% 34% 30% 30% 20% 2% 34% 2% 2% 33% 28% 2% 20% 26% 329% 26% 329%
D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Australia
Senior Executive/Decision
Australia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female  Under35  35t049  50to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed
Base: All (unwid) 1006 503 503 221 207 488 276 528 202 531 475 377 322 307 577 429 614 392 113 893 140 866
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 252 248 196 150 154 143 259 08 210 290 132 205 74 281 219 310 190 56¢ 244 71+ 429
- - ! 144 60 84 43 5 56 2 74 28 72 72 43 76 25 75 70 9% 55 17 127 18 126
! definitely beieve in Ged or a Supreme Being 20% 24% 34% 22% 30% 36% 20% 20% 20% 34% 25% 33% 26% 33% 27% 329% 20% 20% 30% 20% 26% 20%
A c J
et bliove . _ 43 23 19 2 12 10 u 27 5 16 27 5 a1 7 2 16 29 1 8 35 9 33
! definitely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% 4% 1% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 14% 8% 13% 8%
K K
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 93 43 50 8 25 20 32 2 19 36 57 27 52 14 55 37 58 35 12 81 19 73
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 19% 17% 20% 24% 179% 13% 22% 16% 19% 17% 20% 20% 18% 18% 20% 17% 19% 18% 21% 18% 27% 17%
E
m not sure if | believe in Godl 89 42 47 38 19 a1 32 40 7 36 53 2 54 u 44 45 48 a 7 82 8 81
Being/Beings 18% 17% 19% 19% 13% 20% 22% 15% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 15% 16% 21% 15% 22% 12% 18% 1% 19%
D
) o 132 84 8 a7 8 37 26 76 29 50 82 33 81 18 81 51 86 5 13 119 16 115
! don't believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 26% 33% 19% 24% 32% 24% 18% 20% 30% 24% 28% 25% 27% 24% 20% 23% 28% 24% 23% 27% 23% 27%
B F F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwid) 1004 487 517 395 318 201 600 335 69 560 444 339 212 453 460 544 623 381 81 923 107 897
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 251 249 185 166 149 208 169 30+ 289 211 165 107 228 238 262 321 179 42+ 458 56 444
19 9 10 7 5 7 10 6 3 10 9 5 6 8 7 12 10 9 1 18 1 18
I definitely believe in God or a S Bei
efinitely believe in God or a Supreme Being % % % % 3% 5% 3% % 8% % 4% 3% 6% % 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% % 2% 4%
setitet betove . ) 46 20 2 15 18 13 30 16 ) 2 20 16 12 19 2 22 25 2 2 44 5 42
! definiely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 9% 8% 10% 8% 1% 8% 10% 9% 1% 9% 9% 10% 1% 8% 10% 8% 8% 12% 6% 10% 8% 9%
H H P
Sometimes ! believe, but sometimes | dortin 168 72 9% 64 59 5 103 55 1 98 70 55 37 76 74 94 112 56 14 154 16 152
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 34% 20% 39% 35% 36% 30% 34% 33% 31% 34% 33% 34% 34% 33% 31% 36% 35% 31% 3a% 3a% 20% 3a%
A
i not sure if | believe in God 102 8 54 2 34 26 55 37 10 64 39 35 2 45 43 59 68 35 9 9 10 B
Being/Beings 20% 19% 22% 23% 21% 18% 19% 22% 29% 22% 18% 21% 21% 20% 18% 23% 21% 19% 21% 20% 18% 21%
F

164 102 62 57 9 58 100 54 10 a1 73 54 30 81 9% 75 106 58 15 149 2 140

| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil
on't believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 33% 41% 25% 31% 30% 30% 33% 2% 31% 31% 35% 2% 28% 35% 38% 28% 33% 2% 36% 33% 44% 319%

B co o U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Total Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed
Base: All (unwid) 505 261 244 196 196 13 86 214 205 203 212 7 152 346 279 226 365 140 54 451 08 407
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 253 247 210 187 102 89* 213 108 276 224 7 157 336 267 233 352 148 50* 450 91+ 409
- - ! 92 6 6 33 34 2 1 36 5 55 37 0 2 68 2 50 62 30 12 80 2 70
! defintely believe in God or a Supreme Being 18% 18% 19% 16% 18% 24% 13% 17% 22% 20% 17% - 15% 20% 16% 21% 18% 20% 24% 18% 24% 17%
setitet betove . _ 33 19 1 10 1 9 4 19 10 2 12 ) 7 2 2 7 a1 2 6 2 8 2
! definiely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 9% 4% 9% 5% % 5% - 4% 8% 10% 3% 9% 1% 1% 6% 9% 6%

o Q
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 162 82 80 7 57 34 28 65 69 9% 72 2 55 105 91 7 113 8 13 148 26 135
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 32% 32% 329% 34% 31% 33% 31% 30% 35% 32% 329% 20% 35% 31% 34% 30% 32% 32% 26% 33% 20% 33%
m not sure if | believe in Godl % 47 43 36 37 16 18 44 29 50 40 3 29 58 a 50 61 30 7 83 16 74
Being/Beings 18% 19% 17% 17% 20% 16% 20% 20% 14% 18% 18% 46% 19% 17% 15% 21% 17% 20% 15% 18% 17% 18%
123 59 65 60 5 19 28 9 6 61 62 2 2 80 67 56 85 39 12 112 19 105
| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil

ot believe in GodiGods/Supreme Being/Beings 25% 23% 26% 28% 24% 18% 32% 23% 23% 229% 28% 25% 27% 24% 25% 24% 24% 26% 24% 25% 20% 26%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Russia
Senior Executive/Decision
Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed
Base: All (unwid) 524 167 357 266 195 63 2 51 247 260 264 2 183 299 279 245 221 103 53 471 114 410
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 241 259 211 200 80~ 21 57 422 198 302 146* 266 88 268 232 362 138" 300 461 83" 217
281 130 151 105 128 8 6 30 245 113 168 72 160 8 167 114 218 63 28 253 53 228
I definitely believe in God or a S Bei
efiniiely believe In God or & Supreme Being 56% 54% 58% 50% 61% 50% 31% 53% 58% 579% 5% 50% 60% 5% 62% 29% 60% 26% 72% 5% 63% 5%
o

U . 50 2 28 2 25 4 6 10 34 20 a1 1 28 7 22 28 34 16 2 48 10 40

1 definitely believe i Gods or S Bei
eliniely believe in many Gods or Supreme BeINGs | 4o 9% 1% 10% 12% 5% 21% 18% 8% 10% 10% 10% 1% 8% 8% 12% 9% 12% 5% 10% 12% 10%
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 88 37 51 2 29 15 4 8 76 0 8 29 2 15 0 49 58 30 6 82 12 7
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 18% 15% 20% 219% 14% 19% 19% 14% 18% 20% 16% 20% 17% 17% 15% 219% 16% 22% 16% 18% 14% 18%
m not sure if | believe in Godl 45 29 16 13 2 u 2 6 37 18 27 19 16 10 2 2 32 13 1 44 7 38
Being/Beings 9% 12% 6% 6% 10% 13% 8% 1% 9% 9% 9% 13% 6% 1% 9% 9% 9% 10% 2% 10% 8% 9%

L

36 23 13 27 6 3 3 2 30 7 29 1 17 7 15 20 21 15 2 34 2 33

| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil
ont believe in GodiGods/Supreme Being/Beings 7% 10% 5% 13% 3% 3% 15% 2% 7% 3% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 119% 2% 7% 3% 8%

D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed
Base: All (unwid) 503 241 262 149 173 181 184 278 a 143 360 324 80 99 345 158 323 180 2 459 58 445
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 253 247 185¢ 156+ 158+ 156+ 304 40+ 120° 380 105 263 133+ 352 148" 360 140° 58+ 412 707 430
89 2 a7 20 17 52 16 65 8 2 a7 16 5 28 61 28 62 27 7 82 9 80
I definitely believe in God or a S Bei
efiniiely believe In God or & Supreme Being 18% 16% 19% 11% 11% 33% 10% 21% 19% 35% 129% 15% 17% 219% 17% 19% 17% 19% 119% 19% 13% 19%
co J

U . 15 4 u 4 7 4 9 4 2 4 u 3 6 6 8 7 8 7 7 8 4 u

1 definitely believe i Gods or S Bei
eliniely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 12% 2% 5% 3%
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 88 39 49 33 31 2 32 8 8 13 75 21 39 28 68 20 70 18 9 79 1 7
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 18% 15% 20% 18% 20% 15% 20% 16% 219% 1% 20% 20% 15% 219% 19% 13% 20% 13% 15% 18% 15% 18%
i not sure if | believe in Godl 121 65 56 57 35 29 39 74 8 2 9% 27 72 22 82 39 86 35 u 110 19 102
Being/Beings 24% 26% 23% 31% 22% 18% 25% 24% 20% 21% 25% 26% 21% 17% 23% 26% 24% 25% 19% 25% 28% 24%
187 105 82 7 67 9 59 113 15 36 151 38 100 8 133 54 133 54 25 162 27 160

| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil
ot believe in GodiGods/Supreme Being/Beings 37% 21% 33% 38% 3% 31% 38% 37% 36% 30% 20% 36% 38% 37% 38% 37% 37% 38% 43% 37% 39% 37%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Indonesia
Senior Executive/Decision
Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female  Under35  35t049  50to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes

Base: Al (unwid) 514 319 195 394 114 6 95 307 112 244 270 204 34 276 217 207 214 100 69 445 131 383
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 250 250+ 282 181+ 37 89" 271 140° 278+ 222 240* 30" 230 206* 204 389 111+ 63 437 129¢ 371
- - ! 466 233 234 258 176 32 86 246 134 264 203 223 28 215 195 271 361 105 57 409 115 351
! definitely believe in Ged or a Supreme Being 93% 93% 93% 92% 97% 85% 97% 91% 96% 95% 91% 93% 95% 94% 95% 92% 93% 94% 91% 94% 89% 95%

I . 2 12 9 12 3 5 1 7 3 10 10 13 1 7 9 u 16 4 5 16 u 9

1 definitely believe i Gods or S Bei

etiniely believe In many Gods or Supreme Beings 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 15% 1% 6% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 9% 3%

Sometimes | believe, but sometimes | don'tin 9 3 6 7 2 0 2 5 2 3 6 4 0 5 1 7 7 1 o 8 1 7
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 2% 19% 2% 3% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

m not sure if | believe in Godl 3 2 1 3 ) ) ) 2 1 ) 3 ) ) 2 ) 3 3 ) 0 3 1 2
Being/Beings 1% 1% 0 1% - - - 1% 0 - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1%

) o 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

I don't believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 0 0 0 1% R R R 1% 0 0 0 0 R 1% 0 0 0 1% 1% 0 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Turkey
Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female  Under35  35t049  50to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwid) 501 351 150 361 123 17 61 240 200 244 257 153 89 259 245 256 338 163 59 422 171 330
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 252 28" 262 178+ 50 50+ 240 201 257 243 153+ 113 234 234 266 322 178" 64" 436 162+ 338
254 226 228 234 161 59 56 221 178 242 212 140 107 208 213 241 207 157 57 307 149 305
I definitely believe in God or a S Bei
efiniiely believe In God or & Supreme Being 91% 90% 92% 89% 90% 100% 94% 92% 88% 94% 87% 91% 94% 89% 91% 91% 92% 88% 89% 91% 92% 90%
J
et baliove . ) 9 5 4 3 5 ) 2 3 3 4 5 4 0 5 7 1 4 5 4 5 5 4
! definiely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1%
s
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes | don'tin 18 10 8 12 6 0 1 7 10 5 12 6 4 9 8 10 1 7 1 16 4 14
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% - 1% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
m not sure if | believe in Godl 9 4 5 7 2 ) ) 3 6 3 6 3 1 6 2 7 4 5 1 8 3 6
Being/Beings 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% - - 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
10 7 3 6 5 0 0 6 4 2 8 1 2 7 4 6 6 4 1 9 2 8
| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil
ont believe in GodiGods/Supreme Being/Beings 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Hungary
Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Total Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No
Base: All (unwid) 1007 380 627 216 256 535 403 486 6 512 495 2 566 397 624 383 540 467 101 906 103 904
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 244 256 202 128* 171 215 199 P 213 287 130" 204 77 277 223 282 218 47+ 453 46" 454
- - ! 145 59 86 67 34 2 63 53 0 68 7 33 87 2 73 72 78 67 17 128 17 128
! definitely believe in God or a Supreme Being 20% 24% 34% 33% 26% 26% 20% 27% 10% 329% 27% 26% 30% 329% 26% 329% 28% 31% 36% 28% 37% 28%
P . 28 13 15 13 6 8 1 7 ) 7 2 4 20 3 10 7 12 15 5 23 4 2

1 definitely believe i Gods or S Bei
eliniely believe In many Gods or Supreme Beings 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% % 3% - 3% % 3% 7% 4% 4% 8% 4% 7% 10% 5% 8% 5%
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 126 70 56 50 2 33 57 56 0 6 80 2 66 16 79 a7 87 39 7 119 9 118
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 25% 20% 22% 25% 33% 20% 26% 28% 26% 22% 28% 34% 229% 219% 20% 219% 31% 18% 16% 26% 18% 26%

E Q
m not sure if | believe in Godl 7 33 38 29 20 23 30 28 0 37 35 18 42 u 35 36 40 a1 6 66 5 67
Being/Beings 14% 14% 15% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 16% 17% 12% 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 14% 14% 12% 15% 10% 15%
130 70 60 2 25 63 51 56 1 56 73 30 79 21 79 51 64 66 13 17 12 118
| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Beil
ot believe in GodiGods/Supreme Being/Beings 26% 20% 23% 21% 20% 37% 24% 28% 8% 26% 26% 23% 27% 28% 20% 23% 23% 30% 27% 26% 26% 26%
co

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed
Base: All (unwid) 542 272 270 166 208 168 a1 110 2 282 260 5 338 159 355 187 330 212 61 481 94 448
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 248 252 215 159 126 411 74+ 15+ 242 258 104+ 327 70 307 193 283 217 44+ 456 67+ 433
B - ! 254 120 134 107 83 65 220 29 6 135 120 54 169 32 155 100 141 114 17 238 30 224
! definiely believe in Ged or a Supreme Being 51% 29% 53% 50% 52% 529 53% 39% 20% 56% 26% 529% 529% 26% 50% 529% 50% 529% 38% 529% 5% 529%
G
settet betove . ) 34 16 18 19 4 10 a1 2 1 8 2 9 2 3 2 13 19 15 3 a1 4 30
! definiely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 7% 6% 7% 9% 3% 8% 8% 2% 9% 3% 10% 9% 7% 4% 7% 7% % 7% 7% 7% 5% 7%
D D |

Sometimes ! believe, but sometimes | dortin 85 37 48 30 31 2 65 18 2 0 5 12 61 12 56 29 a7 39 10 75 1 74
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 179% 15% 19% 14% 20% 19% 16% 24% 1% 179% 18% 129 19% 17% 18% 15% 16% 18% 22% 17% 16% 17%
i not sure if | believe in Godl % 51 39 5 27 17 73 15 2 43 a7 23 53 1 52 38 50 40 12 79 18 7
Being/Beings 18% 20% 16% 21% 17% 14% 18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 22% 16% 20% 17% 20% 18% 19% 27% 17% 27% 17%

) o 36 23 13 13 14 9 2 1 4 16 21 6 21 9 2 12 27 10 3 33 5 32

! don't believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 7% 9% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5% 15% 25% 7% 8% 6% 6% 13% 8% 6% 9% 2% 7% 7% 7% 7%

F L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwid) 1005 566 439 488 378 139 136 375 494 673 332 a1 270 644 685 320 881 124 123 882 332 673
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 249 251 201 206 93 65 184 252 350 150 55+ 137 308 338 162 433 67 58 412 162 338
5 23 2 15 21 9 2 13 30 33 12 4 12 29 35 9 2 1 14 31 25 20
I definitely believe in God or a S Bei
efinitely believe in God or a Supreme Being 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 3% % 129% 9% 8% % 8% 10% 10% 6% 10% 1% 24% % 15% 6%
FG o Q s u
sefniols blieve . ) 70 29 2 30 27 13 9 22 39 50 20 8 16 46 51 19 63 7 16 53 37 33
! definiely befieve in many Gods or Supreme Beings |~ o, 12% 16% 15% 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 14% 12% 15% 15% 12% 15% 10% 28% 12% 23% 10%
A s u
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 158 8 80 7 59 28 21 60 76 102 56 14 6 97 11 a7 136 2 19 139 8 109
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 32% 31% 32% 35% 20% 30% 33% 33% 30% 20% 37% 26% 34% 32% 33% 20% 31% 33% 32% 31% 30% 32%
D |
i not sure if | believe in Godl 100 5 55 a 43 16 16 38 a7 74 26 1 31 57 60 40 85 15 5 95 2 74
Being/Beings 20% 18% 22% 20% 21% 17% 24% 20% 19% 21% 18% 21% 23% 19% 18% 25% 20% 22% 8% 22% 16% 22%
N R T
) o 128 74 54 2 56 28 17 51 59 92 36 18 32 78 81 6 105 23 4 124 25 103
! don' believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 26% 30% 21% 22% 27% 30% 27% 28% 24% 26% 24% 33% 23% 25% 24% 20% 24% 34% 7% 28% 15% 30%
B c P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No
Base: All (unwid) 1005 477 528 518 283 204 243 729 3 375 630 166 517 322 212 503 705 300 105 900 196 809
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 244 256 271 145+ 85+ 206 287 g 171 320 363 107 29 173 327 204 206 300 461 61+ 439
122 194 228 218 127 7 175 244 3 153 269 301 9% 25 159 263 261 162 25 397 48 374

I definitely believe in God or a S Bei
efiniiely believe In God or & Supreme Being 84% 80% 89% 81% 88% 91% 85% 85% 35% 90% 82% 83% 89% 86% 929% 80% 89% 79% 65% 86% 78% 85%

A K o Q
setiet betove . ) 28 12 15 22 1 5 8 7 2 u 7 2 3 1 4 2 13 15 3 25 1 27
! definiely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 6% 5% 6% 8% 0 6% 4% 6% 28% 6% 5% % 2% 2% 2% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 2% 6%
D L
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes | don'tin 18 13 5 10 5 3 10 8 0 1 17 13 3 1 5 13 7 1 6 12 7 12
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 4% 5% 2% 4% % 3% 5% 3% 3% 0 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 16% 3% 119% 3%
| u
m not sure if | believe in Godl 16 10 7 12 5 ) 5 u ) 4 12 13 3 1 1 16 7 9 0 16 1 15
Being/Beings 3% % 3% % 3% - 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 0 5% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 4%
N
) o 15 15 1 8 7 0 7 6 2 1 14 1 3 1 4 1 6 9 5 1 5 1
! don't believe in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 3% 6% 0 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 31% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 129% 2% 8% 2%
B u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female  Under3s 351049  50t064 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwid) 1013 489 524 363 360 200 136 448 429 562 451 320 550 143 487 526 652 361 1 902 189 824
Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 250 250 181 175 144 73 231 196 282 218 244 108 58 240 260 306 194 55+ 445 91 409
248 120 127 89 a1 68 34 116 98 149 98 121 98 28 116 131 145 103 25 222 39 209
I definitely believe in God or a S Bei
efiniiely believe In God or & Supreme Being 50% 8% 51% 29% 52% 27% 47% 50% 50% 53% 5% 50% 50% 8% 8% 50% 47% 53% 26% 50% 43% 519%
J
sefniols baliove . _ 19 7 12 9 5 5 3 9 8 12 8 8 9 2 8 12 12 7 3 16 6 1
! definitely believe in many Gods or Supreme Beings 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3%
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes 1 don'tin 113 56 57 38 2 33 17 58 37 68 2 58 2 13 54 59 72 0 13 100 23 9%
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Bei 23% 22% 23% 21% 24% 23% 24% 25% 19% 24% 20% 24% 219% 22% 22% 23% 24% 219% 23% 22% 25% 22%
H
i not sure if | believe in God! 56 30 26 2 17 18 8 2 27 26 30 25 26 5 28 28 35 2 5 50 8 a7
Being/Beings 1% 12% 10% 1% 10% 13% 1% 9% 14% 9% 14% 10% 13% 8% 12% 1% 1% 1% 10% 1% 9% 12%
G |

65 37 28 2 21 20 1 27 27 27 38 31 2 10 35 30 2 23 8 56 15 50

| don't believe in God/Gods/S: Being/Bei
ot believe in GodiGods/Supreme Being/Beings 13% 15% 11% 13% 12% 14% 15% 129 14% 9% 17% 13% 129% 17% 14% 129% 14% 129% 15% 13% 16% 129%

|

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK3. Which of the following sentences best describes your personal beliefs about your God or Supreme Being(s)?

Belgium
Senior Executive/Decision
Belgium Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
Not
Total Male Female | Under35 351049 501064 Medium High Married Other Medium Yes 0 Employed _Employed Yes 0 Yes No North Center South French Flemish
Base: Al Respondents (unwid) 1019 ar7 542 315 349 355 409 425 185 381 638 163 613 243 642 377 653 366 53 966 105 914 460 249 310 511 508
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 184 161 154 217 198 85 174 326 172 186 142 298 202 305 195 23 417 264 454 214 134 152 261 239
sefintely believe in God ) 99 a7 52 29 37 33 a1 40 18 8 51 30 36 33 63 35 61 38 8 91 10 88 29 33 37 66 33
! defintely befieve in God or a Supreme Being 20% 19% 21% 16% 23% 21% 19% 20% 21% 28% 16% 17% 20% 23% 21% 18% 20% 19% 36% 19% 23% 19% 14% 24% 25% 25% 14%
J s v v z
sefintely beleve ” ) 22 10 12 9 5 9 8 9 6 1 12 9 9 5 15 7 14 8 1 21 2 21 13 6 3 7 16
! defintely befieve in many Gods or Supreme Beings 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7%
X Y
Sometimes | believe, but sometimes I don't in 100 2 56 39 32 30 2 43 15 36 64 39 40 21 49 50 60 40 4 % 7 %2 6 25 29 49 50
God/Gods or Supreme Being/Beings 20% 17% 2% 21% 20% 19% 19% 2% 17% 21% 20% 2% 2% 15% 17% 25% 20% 20% 17% 20% 16% 20% 21% 18% 19% 19% 21%
M N
'm not sure if 1 believe in God/Gods/Supreme 101 49 51 32 31 37 49 35 17 32 68 a1 32 27 64 36 58 43 5 % 1 % 5 22 34 50 50
Being/Beings 20% 20% 21% 17% 19% 2% 23% 17% 20% 18% 21% 24% 17% 19% 2% 18% 19% 2% 21% 20% 24% 20% 21% 17% 2% 19% 21%
ot bel Gods . 178 102 7 75 57 6 7 71 30 a7 131 54 69 56 106 72 111 67 5 174 16 163 81 49 8 88 %
! don't belleve in God/Gods/Supreme Being/Beings 36% 40% 31% 41% 35% 30% 36% 36% 35% 27% 40% 32% 37% 39% 36% 36% 37% 3a% 21% 36% 34% 36% 38% 36% 32% 3a% 38%
B E 1 R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - CID/E - FIG/H - 1/ - KIL/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No
Base: All (unwid) 18692 9346 9346 7467 6191 5034 5527 7806 5247 9027 9665 5137 6657 6898 10422 8270 12030 5762 2051 16641 3606 15086
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 5712 5788 4979 3814 2707 3541 4472 3402 5256 6244 4046 3972 3482 6111 5389 7766 3734 1217 10283 2113 9387
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven| 2617 1188 1429 1125 925 566 818 1010 769 1188 1429 966 898 753 1369 1248 1877 740 334 2283 582 2035
or hell 23% 21% 25% 23% 24% 21% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 24% 23% 22% 22% 23% 24% 20% 27% 22% 28% 22%

A E M Q s u
2228 1122 1106 1158 675 394 565 857 801 1157 1071 860 617 750 1084 1144 1462 766 271 1957 501 1727
I believe you go to heaven or hell 19% 20% 19% 23% 18% 15% 16% 19% 24% 22% 17% 21% 16% 22% 18% 21% 19% 21% 22% 19% 24% 18%
DE E F FG J L L N s u

2666 1515 1152 990 900 776 805 1103 737 1287 1379 820 954 893 1568 1008 1800 866 261 2405 440 2226

I believe you simply cease to exist 23% 27% 20% 20% 24% 29% 23% 25% 22% 24% 22% 20% 24% 26% 26% 20% 23% 23% 21% 23% 21% 24%

B c cD H J K K o T

233 103 130 119 73 42 80 81 73 84 149 9 75 64 107 126 152 81 28 205 41 193

I believe in heaven but not in hell 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

E I N
779 281 498 328 255 196 277 287 193 313 466 284 296 199 389 390 503 275 77 701 124 654
! believe you are ulimately reincamated 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% % 6% 7% 6% 7%
A GH 1 M M

2976 1503 1474 1260 984 733 996 1135 829 1226 1751 1023 1132 822 1503 1383 1972 1005 244 2732 424 2552

I don't know what happens 26% 26% 25% 25% 26% 27% 28% 25% 24% 23% 28% 25% 29% 24% 26% 26% 25% 27% 20% 27% 20% 27%

GH 1 KM R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor: Questions on God Section

SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

United
Argentina | Australia  Belgium Canada China France Germany  Great Britain Hungary India Indonesia Mexico Russia  South Africa St Sweden Turkey States
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q S T u v w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18692 508 1006 1019 1005 1001 1005 1004 1003 1002 1007 1001 514 1013 1004 503 542 524 500 505 1009 503 501 1013
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
| believe in an atteriife but not specifically in a heaven 2617 134 112 % 159 139 62 8 114 o7 109 146 131 118 50 202 93 170 111 52 101 103 130 102
or hell 23% 27% 22% 19% 32% 28% 12% 18% 23% 19% 22% 29% 26% 24% 10% 0% 19% 34% 22% 10% 20% 21% 26% 20%
CFGINPTUX|  FGNT FNT  FGHIJMNPSTIFGHIJMNPTUVX FNT FGNT FNT FNT  FGHIJMNPST{ CFGINPT | CFGINPT ABCDEFGHIJKLMNPY ~ FNT  BHIUMNPSTU|  FNT FNT FNT CFGINPTX FNT
2228 81 64 22 142 8 60 22 2 48 31 102 309 104 18 73 102 58 260 109 25 16 261 207
| believe you go to heaven or hell 19% 16% 13% 4% 28% 18% 12% 4% 5% 10% 6% 20% 62% 21% 4% 15% 20% 12% 52% 22% 5% 3% 52% 41%
CGHIINUV | CGHINUV ABCEFGHIJKMNORCFGHIINQU| CGHINUV CGHINUV BCFGHIINQUHIJKMNOPGCFGHIINOQUY CGHIINUV BCFGHIINQU| CGHINUV [FGHIJKMNOFREFGHIINOQUV ABCDEFGHIJKMNOFEFGHIJKMNOI
2666 124 120 174 32 8 157 196 127 155 145 99 10 121 185 87 107 62 a4 199 202 150 26 56
| believe you simply cease to exist 23% 25% 24% 35% 6% 18% 31% 39% 25% 31% 29% 20% 2% 24% 37% 17% 21% 12% 9% 0% 40% 30% 5% 11%
DELOQSWX | DELOQSWX DEHKLMOPQ! L DLQSWX DEHKLMOPQSFHIJKLMOPQDEKLOQSW)XEHKLMOPQEKLOPQSW)  DLQSWX DELOQSWX FFHIJKLMOP(  DLSWX | DLQSWX DLW L FHIJKLMOPQEFHIJKLMOPQEKLOPQSWX DLW
233 14 1 4 12 17 1 6 16 14 13 15 3 11 15 5 4 8 15 5 10 5 2 19
| believe in heaven but not in hell 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0 4%
cw cw w CGLOPTVW|  CW CGLOPTW | CGLPTW cw CGLPTW cw CGLOPTW cPW w CFGLOPTUWW
) » 779 44 3 a1 60 42 40 27 32 26 66 26 29 19 49 53 34 23 26 28 21 23 1 18
! believe you are ultmately reincamated % 9% 9% 8% 129% 8% 8% 5% % 5% 13% 5% % a% 10% 1% % 5% 5% 6% % 5% 2% a%
IMUWX  [GIKMQUVWYX GIKMUWX {IKLMPQSTU\SIKMQTUVW) GIKMUWX w MUWX W BHIKLMPQST W w GHIKMQSTUWHIKMQSTU MWX w
2976 103 150 163 9% 126 171 161 186 160 137 112 18 126 184 80 160 180 a4 107 141 203 70 98
| don't know what happens 26% 21% 30% 33% 19% 25% 34% 32% 37% 32% 27% 22% 4% 25% 37% 16% 32% 36% 9% 21% 28% 41% 14% 20%
LSW__ ADEKLOSTW)DEKLMOSTW LS DLOSWX _|EJKLMOSTU\DEKLMOSTWEGIJKLMOSTDEKLMOSTW _DLOSWX LOSW DLOSWX _EGIJKLMOST LS |DEKLMOSTWEJKLMOSTU L LSW__ |ADKLOSTWXEGIJKLMOPS| L Lsw

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/III/KILIM/N/OIPIQ/R/SIT/UNIWIX ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: Questions on God Section
SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

North G-8 Middle
America Europe APAC Countries BRIC East/Africa
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18692 2014 2016 8102 5559 7564 3535 1001
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1000
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a 2617 241 495 919 722 877 536 241
heaven or hell 23% 24% 33% 20% 21% 22% 27% 24%
CD ACDEF CDE
2228 295 295 396 720 571 362 521
| believe you go to heaven or hell 19% 30% 20% 9% 21% 14% 18% 52%
BCDEF CE CEF C CE
2666 145 243 1377 831 991 350 70
| believe you simply cease to exist 23% 14% 16% 31% 24% 25% 18% 7%
ABDEF ABF ABF A
233 36 31 84 67 105 46 16
| believe in heaven but not in hell 204 4% 204 204 204 3% 204 204
BCDEF CD
779 60 156 288 237 236 148 37
| believe you are ultimately reincarnated 2% 6% 10% 6% 2% 6% 2% 4%
ACDEF E
2976 224 279 1437 923 1221 558 114
I don't know what happens 26% 22% 19% 32% 26% 31% 28% 11%
B ABDF AB ABD AB

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Global @dvisor: October 8 - 20, 2010 82 of 159



Global @dvisor October 2010 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Questions on God Section

SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Argentina
Senior Executive/Decision
Argentina Gender Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed

Base: All (unwid) 508 213 295 228 161 119 15 99 394 163 345 131 201 176 232 276 349 159 a4 464 74 434
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 143+ 108 21 122+ 357 172+ 328 327 119 55 207 293 315 185¢ 34+ 466 54 446
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 134 67 67 70 40 24 4 30 101 49 85 85 34 15 50 84 91 43 15 119 19 115
or hell 27% 27% 26% 28% 28% 22% 18% 24% 28% 29% 26% 26% 29% 28% 24% 29% 29% 23% 44% 26% 35% 26%
81 45 36 51 15 16 8 19 53 25 56 56 19 6 37 43 41 39 5 75 10 71
I believe you go to heaven or hell 16% 18% 14% 20% 10% 14% 41% 16% 15% 15% 17% 17% 16% 12% 18% 15% 13% 21% 16% 16% 18% 16%
124 58 66 55 34 36 0 36 88 51 73 88 24 13 55 70 81 43 7 117 13 112
I believe you simply cease to exist 25% 24% 26% 22% 24% 33% 2% 29% 25% 30% 22% 27% 20% 23% 26% 24% 26% 23% 21% 25% 23% 25%
14 1 12 9 5 0 3 2 9 3 10 9 2 2 4 9 6 8 0 13 0 14

I believe in heaven but not in hell 3% 0 5% 3% 3% 0 12% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% - 3%

A
el imately rei | a4 18 26 17 12 14 0 19 24 14 29 31 8 4 22 21 27 16 1 42 2 42
! befieve you are ultimately reincamatc 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 13% 2% 15% % 8% 9% 10% % 8% 1% % 9% 9% 4% 9% 4% 9%
H

103 56 48 a7 38 19 5 17 82 29 75 58 32 14 38 65 69 35 5 99 11 93
I don't know what happens 21% 23% 19% 19% 26% 17% 24% 14% 23% 17% 23% 18% 21% 26% 18% 22% 22% 19% 14% 21% 20% 21%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No

Base: All (unwid) 1001 774 227 694 259 48 292 440 269 581 420 22 70 909 704 297 907 94 264 737 621 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 163 60* 169 218 113 286 214 16 39* 445 288 212 428 72 116 384 265 235
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 146 80 66 76 53 17 51 63 32 88 57 3 1 132 97 49 130 16 47 99 99 46
or hell 29% 31% 27% 28% 32% 28% 30% 29% 29% 31% 27% 17% 29% 30% 34% 23% 30% 22% 40% 26% 37% 20%

o s u
102 53 49 65 25 12 36 49 18 57 45 2 1 %0 56 46 83 19 27 75 53 49
I believe you go to heaven or hell 20% 20% 20% 24% 15% 21% 21% 22% 16% 20% 21% 11% 27% 20% 20% 22% 19% 26% 23% 20% 20% 21%
D

99 56 43 53 34 12 28 44 27 52 47 3 5 %0 63 36 87 12 23 76 55 44
I believe you simply cease to exist 20% 22% 18% 19% 21% 20% 16% 20% 24% 18% 22% 21% 13% 20% 22% 17% 20% 17% 20% 20% 21% 19%
15 8 7 12 3 0 4 8 3 4 1 0 2 14 6 10 10 5 3 13 4 1

I believe in heaven but not in hell 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% - 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% - 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% % 2% 3% 2% 5%

I P
el imately rei | 26 10 16 19 6 1 4 12 10 14 11 2 0 24 12 14 19 6 3 22 11 14
! befieve you are ultimately reincarmate 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 1% 2% 5% 9% 5% 5% 12% - 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 3% 6% 4% 6%
F

112 51 61 50 a4 18 a7 43 22 71 42 6 11 95 53 59 98 14 14 99 43 70
I don't know what happens 22% 20% 25% 18% 21% 30% 28% 20% 20% 25% 19% 39% 21% 21% 19% 28% 23% 20% 12% 26% 16% 30%

[ N R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Mexico
Senior Executive/Decision
Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No
Base: All (unwid) 503 317 186 261 131 111 301 171 31 222 281 124 144 235 280 223 379 124 68 435 123 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 238 262* 270 126 104+ 371 116 14 192+ 308 321 103 76 254 246 348 152+ a4+ 456 81* 419
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 202 79 123 107 47 49 136 59 7 81 121 114 52 36 102 100 149 53 23 179 31 171
or hell 40% 33% 47% 39% 37% 47% 37% 51% 54% 42% 39% 35% 51% 48% 40% 41% 43% 35% 52% 39% 39% 41%
A F K K
73 53 20 41 14 17 49 22 2 36 36 43 16 14 39 34 45 28 5 68 14 59
I believe you go to heaven or hell 15% 22% 8% 15% 11% 17% 13% 19% 12% 19% 12% 13% 16% 18% 15% 14% 13% 18% 12% 15% 17% 14%
B
87 47 40 49 23 15 72 15 1 36 51 57 20 10 47 40 60 27 6 81 10 77
I believe you simply cease to exist 17% 20% 15% 18% 18% 15% 19% 13% 4% 19% 16% 18% 19% 14% 19% 16% 17% 18% 14% 18% 12% 18%
5 3 1 3 1 0 3 2 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 4 3 1 0 5 0 4
| believe in heaven but not in hell 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 0 2% 1% 1% - 1% 0 1%
el imately rei | 53 23 30 17 19 17 a4 8 1 11 42 40 6 7 24 29 37 16 3 50 7 46
! befieve you are ultimately reincarmatc 1% 10% 1% 6% 15% 17% 12% 7% 10% 6% 13% 12% 6% 9% 9% 12% 1% 1% 6% 1% 9% 1%
80 34 a7 53 23 4 67 11 2 25 55 64 8 8 42 38 55 26 7 73 18 62
I don't know what happens 16% 14% 18% 20% 18% 4% 18% 9% 18% 13% 18% 20% 8% 11% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 23% 15%
E E L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed Employed No

Base: All (unwid) 1009 452 557 421 375 213 554 377 78 501 508 614 62 333 503 506 653 356 88 921 106 903
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 189 107 262 197 41+ 252 248 249 115+ 137 256 244 322 178 47 453 55+ 445
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 101 47 54 35 39 27 52 40 8 65 36 51 23 27 54 47 70 31 14 87 16 85
or hell 20% 19% 22% 17% 21% 26% 20% 21% 20% 26% 15% 21% 20% 20% 21% 19% 22% 17% 29% 19% 29% 19%

c J u

25 13 12 8 9 8 13 10 2 15 10 14 4 7 14 10 19 6 5 20 4 21

I believe you go to heaven or hell 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 10% 4% % 5%
202 111 91 82 85 36 101 81 20 100 102 99 48 56 109 93 129 72 16 186 20 182
| believe you simply cease to exist 40% 44% 37% 40% 45% 33% 39% 1% 48% 40% 41% 40% 42% 41% 43% 38% 40% 41% 34% 41% 36% 41%

E
10 6 3 3 6 1 4 4 2 2 8 3 4 3 4 6 9 1 1 8 1 8
I believe in heaven but not in hell 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0 3% 2% 3% 2%
! Q
el imately rei | 21 10 12 9 7 5 15 5 0 9 12 16 2 3 9 12 14 8 2 19 2 19
! befieve you are ultimately reincarmatz 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
M
141 65 77 69 43 30 76 56 9 61 80 67 34 40 65 76 81 60 10 132 11 130
I don't know what happens 28% 26% 31% 33% 23% 28% 29% 29% 21% 24% 32% 21% 30% 29% 26% 31% 25% 34% 21% 29% 21% 29%
D 1 P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwid) 500 233 267 141 216 143 31 83 386 293 207 227 134 139 302 108 414 86 140 360 226 274
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 287+ 131 83 55+ 102+ 343 217 283 225 119* 156 250 250* 367 133¢ 132¢ 368 210 290
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 111 61 50 61 28 23 1 21 79 52 59 44 26 42 61 50 9 17 45 67 61 51
or hell 22% 25% 19% 21% 21% 28% 20% 21% 23% 24% 21% 19% 22% 27% 25% 20% 26% 13% 34% 18% 29% 17%
s u
260 112 148 149 74 36 32 63 165 118 142 126 62 72 119 141 175 85 48 212 o1 169
I believe you go to heaven or hell 52% 47% 57% 52% 57% 44% 58% 61% 48% 54% 50% 56% 52% 46% 4% 57% 48% 64% 37% 58% 43% 58%
E P R T
44 26 18 31 8 5 9 3 32 1 33 20 7 17 20 24 28 16 9 35 13 31
I believe you simply cease to exist 9% 11% % 11% 6% 6% 17% 3% 9% 5% 12% 9% 6% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% % 9% 6% 11%
15 8 7 9 3 3 1 4 10 4 1 6 8 1 12 3 14 1 6 8 7 8
I believe in heaven but not in hell 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% % 0 5% 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3%
M
el imately rei | 26 6 20 14 8 4 0 3 23 15 10 11 7 8 13 13 24 2 11 15 18 8
! befieve you are ultimately reincarmate 5% 2% 8% 5% 6% 5% - 3% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 8% 4% 9% 3%
u
a4 27 16 23 10 11 2 9 33 16 27 18 8 18 26 18 33 11 12 31 20 24
I don't know what happens 9% 1% 6% 8% 8% 13% 4% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7% 1% 10% % 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwid) 1002 471 531 365 348 289 275 557 170 383 619 386 308 308 574 428 649 353 77 925 107 895
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 169 146 139 277 84 189 311 195 155 151 284 216 320 180 38" 462 53 447
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 97 31 66 37 28 32 33 52 12 33 64 42 30 25 56 41 57 40 5 91 6 91
or hell 19% 13% 26% 20% 16% 22% 24% 19% 14% 18% 20% 22% 19% 16% 20% 19% 18% 22% 14% 20% 12% 20%
A H T
48 22 26 21 15 1 1 30 6 22 26 16 13 19 28 20 31 17 4 44 6 41
I believe you go to heaven or hell 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 8% 8% 11% 8% 12% 8% 8% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 12% 9%
155 95 60 51 56 48 35 87 33 57 97 55 46 54 89 66 9% 59 10 144 15 140
I believe you simply cease to exist 31% 39% 24% 27% 33% 33% 25% 31% 40% 30% 31% 28% 30% 36% 31% 30% 30% 33% 27% 31% 29% 31%
B FG K
14 5 9 5 3 7 4 6 4 4 10 6 2 6 1 3 12 2 2 12 3 11
I believe in heaven but not in hell 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3%
D o Q
el imately rei | 26 11 15 8 11 7 10 11 4 9 17 11 11 4 15 11 17 9 2 24 3 23
! befieve you are ultimately reincamate 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%
G M
160 82 78 63 55 42 46 % 24 63 97 64 52 a4 85 75 107 53 15 145 19 141
I don't know what happens 32% 33% 31% 34% 33% 29% 33% 32% 28% 33% 31% 33% 34% 29% 30% 35% 34% 29% 38% 31% 35% 32%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No

Base: All (unwid) 1013 459 554 297 354 362 177 247 589 595 418 409 344 260 500 513 657 356 105 908 125 888
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 157 161 76 110 315 288 212 232 127 141 242 258 327 173 54 446 67 433
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven. 102 48 54 38 31 32 15 25 61 48 54 46 29 26 50 51 69 33 10 91 15 86
or hell 20% 19% 21% 21% 20% 20% 20% 23% 19% 17% 25% 20% 23% 19% 21% 20% 21% 19% 19% 20% 23% 20%

I
207 97 111 73 66 68 32 46 129 133 74 107 50 50 9 114 130 78 22 185 24 184
I believe you go to heaven or hell 41% 39% 44% 40% 42% 42% 42% 42% 41% 46% 35% 46% 40% 36% 39% 44% 40% 45% 41% 42% 36% 42%
J M
56 29 28 23 14 19 7 12 37 32 24 21 13 22 32 24 40 17 4 52 8 48
I believe you simply cease to exist 11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 10% 16% 13% 9% 12% 10% % 12% 12% 11%
K o
19 9 10 7 7 4 2 4 13 9 9 9 4 6 9 10 13 6 4 15 4 15
| believe in heaven but not in hell 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 3%
s

el imately rei | 18 8 9 5 8 5 2 6 9 9 8 8 4 5 7 11 9 9 1 17 1 17
! befieve you are ultimately reincarmatc 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4%
] 57 a1 37 30 32 17 16 65 57 42 a 26 31 50 49 67 31 13 86 15 84

I don't know what happens 20% 23% 16% 20% 19% 20% 23% 15% 21% 20% 20% 18% 21% 22% 21% 19% 21% 18% 24% 19% 22% 19%

B G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed Yes
Base: All (unwid) 1001 482 519 373 346 282 229 449 323 415 586 337 517 147 539 462 688 313 106 895 138 863
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 177 181 141 114 221 166 208 292 186 224 90 271 229 346 154 53 447 71 429
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 139 55 85 42 52 45 30 67 42 59 81 54 68 18 68 71 95 45 10 129 17 122
or hell 28% 22% 33% 23% 29% 32% 26% 30% 25% 28% 28% 29% 30% 20% 25% 31% 27% 29% 19% 29% 24% 28%
A c M M N R
88 37 51 32 32 23 20 41 27 48 39 33 39 16 46 41 58 30 1 76 14 74
I believe you go to heaven or hell 18% 15% 20% 18% 18% 16% 17% 18% 16% 23% 13% 18% 18% 18% 17% 18% 17% 20% 21% 17% 20% 17%
A J
88 60 29 36 30 22 17 38 33 34 54 35 39 14 54 34 66 23 1 78 13 76
I believe you simply cease to exist 18% 24% 11% 20% 17% 16% 15% 17% 20% 16% 19% 19% 18% 15% 20% 15% 19% 15% 20% 17% 18% 18%
B o
17 4 13 6 7 4 6 6 5 8 9 5 10 2 8 9 13 4 1 16 2 15
| believe in heaven but not in hell 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
A
) ) _ 42 17 25 12 13 17 15 15 12 13 30 14 19 9 24 18 29 14 7 35 9 34
! believe you are ulimately reincamated 8% % 10% 7% 7% 12% 13% 7% 7% 6% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 13% 8% 12% 8%
cD GH 1
126 75 51 50 46 29 26 54 46 a7 79 45 49 32 70 56 86 39 13 113 16 109
I don't know what happens 25% 30% 20% 28% 25% 21% 23% 24% 28% 22% 27% 24% 22% 35% 26% 24% 25% 25% 24% 25% 23% 25%
B E KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

France
Senior Executive/Decision
France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed
Base: All (unwid) 1004 436 568 340 374 290 208 528 268 454 550 375 347 282 527 477 677 327 43 961 72 932
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 170 140 106 261 132 221 279 167 209 124 257 243 329 171 19+ 481 35 465
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 88 35 53 36 33 18 20 46 22 37 51 27 38 23 40 48 61 27 3 85 5 82
or hell 18% 14% 21% 19% 20% 13% 19% 18% 16% 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 15% 20% 19% 16% 16% 18% 15% 18%
A E E
22 13 9 12 2 8 6 9 7 10 12 7 7 8 14 8 14 8 0 22 1 21
I believe you go to heaven or hell 4% 5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% - 5% 3% 5%
D D

196 107 89 65 68 62 29 101 67 % 100 60 82 54 106 90 130 66 7 189 14 182

I believe you simply cease to exist 39% 44% 35% 34% 40% 45% 27% 39% 50% 44% 36% 36% 39% 43% 41% 37% 39% 39% 37% 39% 40% 39%
B c F FG J
6 5 2 2 4 0 2 3 1 2 4 4 1 1 2 4 4 3 0 6 0 6
I believe in heaven but not in hell 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% - 1%
L
) ) _ 27 11 15 7 11 10 7 12 8 13 14 8 14 4 14 12 20 7 3 24 4 23
! believe you are ulimately reincamated 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% % 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% % 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 15% 5% 1% 5%
s u

161 75 86 68 52 a 42 % 28 62 99 61 66 35 80 81 101 60 6 155 11 150

I don't know what happens 32% 30% 34% 36% 30% 29% 40% 34% 21% 28% 35% 36% 32% 28% 31% 33% 31% 35% 32% 32% 31% 32%
H H 1 M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Germany
Senior Executive/Decision
Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Total Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No

Base: All (unwid) 1003 519 484 299 377 327 379 329 295 360 643 237 604 162 654 349 698 305 89 914 176 827
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 184 144 188 164 148 173 327 113 285 101 322 178 347 153 41 459 86 414
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 114 48 66 36 47 30 34 37 42 50 64 25 61 27 70 44 83 30 12 102 25 88
or hell 23% 19% 27% 21% 26% 21% 18% 23% 28% 29% 20% 22% 22% 27% 22% 25% 24% 20% 28% 22% 30% 21%

A F J u

26 15 11 11 11 5 8 11 7 9 17 5 16 5 16 10 18 8 3 23 4 22

I believe you go to heaven or hell 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% % 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% % 5% 5% 5%
127 71 56 43 42 42 46 45 35 44 83 30 73 24 87 40 84 43 13 114 22 105
I believe you simply cease to exist 25% 28% 23% 25% 23% 29% 24% 28% 24% 25% 25% 26% 25% 24% 27% 22% 24% 28% 30% 25% 26% 25%
16 6 10 9 5 1 11 1 4 4 11 3 9 4 9 7 10 5 0 15 1 14

I believe in heaven but not in hell 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3%

E G

el imately rei | 32 15 17 12 11 9 12 11 9 8 24 5 23 4 22 10 24 8 3 29 7 25
! befieve you are ultimately reincarmatc 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% % 5% % 6% 8% 6%
186 98 88 61 68 57 77 57 52 58 128 45 104 36 118 67 128 58 11 175 25 160
I don't know what happens 37% 39% 35% 36% 37% 39% 1% 35% 35% 34% 39% 40% 36% 36% 37% 38% 37% 38% 26% 38% 30% 39%

R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Australia
Senior Executive/Decision
Australia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed
Base: All (unwid) 1006 503 503 221 297 488 276 528 202 531 475 377 322 307 577 429 614 392 113 893 140 866
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 196 150 154 143 259 98 210 290 132 295 74 281 219 310 190 56 444 71 429
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 112 47 65 45 38 28 30 60 22 46 66 26 66 20 62 50 71 41 8 104 18 93
or hell 22% 19% 26% 23% 26% 18% 21% 23% 23% 22% 23% 19% 22% 27% 22% 23% 23% 22% 14% 23% 26% 22%
A K
64 35 30 28 16 21 18 33 13 33 31 18 33 14 37 28 44 20 1 53 12 53
I believe you go to heaven or hell 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 14% 12% 13% 14% 16% 11% 13% 11% 19% 13% 13% 14% 11% 19% 12% 16% 12%
L
120 77 43 38 39 43 32 62 26 52 68 29 75 15 77 42 73 47 1 108 14 106
I believe you simply cease to exist 24% 30% 17% 19% 26% 28% 22% 24% 26% 25% 23% 22% 26% 20% 28% 19% 23% 25% 20% 24% 20% 25%
B c o
11 2 9 3 4 4 3 7 0 6 5 5 4 1 4 7 5 6 0 1 1 10
I believe in heaven but not in hell 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
A
43 13 30 12 16 15 15 19 9 20 23 7 31 5 18 25 27 16 8 35 7 36
! believe you are ulimately reincamated 9% 5% 12% 6% 1% 10% 1% 8% 9% 10% 8% 5% 1% 7% 6% 12% 9% 9% 14% 8% 10% 8%
A K N
150 79 71 71 37 42 45 77 28 53 98 a7 85 18 83 67 o1 59 18 132 19 131
I don't know what happens 30% 31% 29% 36% 25% 27% 32% 30% 28% 25% 34% 36% 29% 25% 30% 31% 29% 31% 32% 30% 27% 31%
D 1 M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwid) 1004 487 517 395 318 291 600 335 69 560 444 339 212 453 460 544 623 381 81 923 107 897
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 166 149 298 169 34+ 289 211 165 107 228 238 262 321 179 42+ 458 56 444
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 50 19 31 16 20 14 27 18 5 31 19 17 12 21 20 30 33 17 4 46 4 46
or hell 10% 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 9% 11% 14% 1% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 9% 10% % 10%
A
18 7 11 7 8 3 10 7 1 9 8 8 5 5 8 9 10 8 1 16 2 15
I believe you go to heaven or hell 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
E M
185 110 75 64 56 65 108 66 1 110 75 54 34 97 102 84 126 59 17 168 28 157
I believe you simply cease to exist 37% 44% 30% 35% 34% 43% 36% 39% 33% 38% 35% 33% 32% 42% 43% 32% 39% 33% 41% 37% 50% 35%
B cD KL o u
15 4 10 7 3 5 8 6 0 7 7 5 5 5 6 9 9 5 0 14 0 15
I believe in heaven but not in hell 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% - 3%
A
49 18 31 19 19 11 31 13 4 31 18 14 13 21 19 30 30 19 3 46 3 45
! believe you are ulimately reincamated 10% 7% 12% 10% 1% 8% 1% 8% 1% 1% 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 1% 9% 1% 8% 10% 6% 10%
A
184 92 92 72 60 52 113 58 13 100 83 67 38 79 83 101 113 71 15 169 19 165
I don't know what happens 37% 37% 37% 39% 36% 35% 38% 34% 39% 35% 40% 1% 36% 35% 35% 39% 35% 40% 37% 37% 33% 37%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD
BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed

Base: All (unwid) 505 261 244 196 196 113 86 214 205 293 212 7 152 346 279 226 365 140 54 451 98 407
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 210 187 102 89* 213 198 276 224 7o 157 336 267 233 352 148 50* 450 91+ 409
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 52 28 23 22 19 11 11 24 17 29 23 1 17 33 23 29 32 19 3 49 7 44
or hell 10% 1% 9% 10% 10% 11% 13% 1% % 11% 10% 16% 11% 10% 8% 13% 9% 13% 5% 1% 8% 11%
109 57 52 43 36 30 19 41 49 62 48 1 36 73 57 52 74 35 15 95 25 84
I believe you go to heaven or hell 22% 23% 21% 20% 19% 29% 21% 19% 25% 22% 21% 12% 23% 22% 21% 22% 21% 24% 30% 21% 27% 21%

D

199 102 % 74 83 42 31 81 87 124 75 1 45 152 113 86 152 46 18 181 36 163

I believe you simply cease to exist 40% 41% 39% 35% 44% 41% 35% 38% 44% 45% 34% 17% 29% 45% 42% 37% 43% 31% 36% 40% 39% 40%
J L Q
5 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 1 3 2 0 1 4 4 1 5 0 2 3 3 2
I believe in heaven but not in hell 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 4% 1% 3% 0
s u
el imately rei | 28 8 19 13 10 5 8 11 9 12 16 0 12 16 17 11 20 7 3 25 6 22
! befieve you are ultimately reincarmate 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4% % - 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5%
A

107 55 53 57 37 14 18 54 35 a7 61 4 46 58 54 54 67 40 9 98 14 93

I don't know what happens 21% 22% 21% 27% 20% 13% 21% 25% 18% 17% 27% 54% 29% 17% 20% 23% 19% 27% 19% 22% 16% 23%
E 1 M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Russia
Senior Executive/Decision
Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed Employed
Base: All (unwid) 524 167 357 266 195 63 26 51 447 260 264 42 183 299 279 245 421 103 53 a7 114 410
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241% 259 211 200* 80 21 57+ 422 198 302 146 266 88 268 232 362 138¢ 39+ 461 83+ 417
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 170 89 80 62 86 21 10 16 143 77 92 58 84 27 98 72 138 32 22 148 40 130
or hell 34% 37% 31% 30% 41% 27% 46% 29% 34% 39% 30% 40% 32% 31% 36% 31% 38% 23% 55% 32% 48% 31%
Q u

58 20 38 36 19 3 2 9 47 23 35 15 35 8 33 25 38 20 2 56 5 53
I believe you go to heaven or hell 12% 8% 15% 17% 9% 4% 10% 16% 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 9% 12% 11% 10% 14% 4% 12% 6% 13%
62 26 36 27 20 14 1 16 45 20 42 18 33 1 32 30 35 27 2 60 7 55
| believe you simply cease to exist 12% 11% 14% 13% 10% 18% 7% 28% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 20% 5% 13% 9% 13%

P
8 7 1 4 3 0 0 3 5 0 7 4 3 1 3 4 1 7 0 8 1 7
I believe in heaven but not in hell 2% 3% 0 2% 1% 1% - 5% 1% 0 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 5% - 2% 1% 2%
P

el imately rei | 23 5 18 16 5 2 4 2 16 5 18 5 10 7 12 11 14 9 5 18 6 16
! befieve you are ultimately reincarmatc 5% 2% 7% 7% 2% 3% 19% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4% 7% 13% 4% 8% 4%
180 93 87 65 76 38 4 10 166 72 108 45 100 34 % % 137 43 9 171 24 156
I don't know what happens 36% 39% 33% 31% 36% 8% 18% 18% 39% 36% 36% 31% 38% 39% 33% 39% 38% 31% 22% 37% 29% 37%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed

Base: All (unwid) 503 241 262 149 173 181 184 278 41 143 360 324 80 99 345 158 323 180 a4 459 58 445
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 185 156 158+ 156 304 40+ 120 380 105 263* 133+ 352 148 360 140% 58+ 442 70 430
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 103 31 73 34 27 42 42 57 4 19 85 25 46 33 70 34 75 29 9 9 13 90
or hell 21% 12% 29% 18% 17% 27% 27% 19% 11% 16% 22% 23% 18% 25% 20% 23% 21% 20% 16% 21% 19% 21%

A
16 9 7 4 3 8 4 9 3 10 6 5 5 5 10 6 8 8 0 16 0 15
I believe you go to heaven or hell 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 8% 8% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% - 4% 1% 4%
J

150 97 53 53 57 40 42 %0 18 45 105 26 88 36 109 40 117 32 29 121 33 116

I believe you simply cease to exist 30% 38% 21% 29% 36% 25% 27% 30% 45% 38% 28% 24% 33% 27% 31% 27% 33% 23% 49% 27% 48% 27%
B
5 3 2 2 2 1 1 4 0 4 2 3 0 2 4 2 5 1 0 5 0 5
I believe in heaven but not in hell 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 0 3% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0 1%
L
) ) _ 23 4 19 5 11 8 11 11 1 4 18 6 10 7 19 4 15 8 0 23 0 23
! believe you are ulimately reincamated 5% 2% 8% 3% 7% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% - 5% - 5%
A

203 110 93 87 56 59 57 133 14 39 165 a 113 49 140 63 140 63 21 183 22 181
I don't know what happens 41% 43% 38% 47% 36% 37% 37% 4% 34% 32% 3% 39% 3% 37% 40% 2% 39% 45% 35% 1% 32% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Indonesia
Senior Executive/Decision
Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes

Base: All (unwid) 514 319 195 394 114 6 95 307 112 244 270 204 34 276 217 297 414 100 69 445 131 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250* 282 181+ 37+ 89* 271 140 278* 222 240% 30+ 230 206* 294 389 111% 63+ 437 129* 371
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 131 71 60 71 59 0 26 79 26 79 52 65 7 59 58 73 114 16 12 119 42 89
or hell 26% 28% 24% 25% 33% - 29% 29% 19% 28% 23% 27% 22% 26% 28% 25% 29% 15% 19% 27% 32% 24%
309 154 155 174 103 32 50 163 9 172 138 135 21 153 129 180 238 71 45 264 74 235
I believe you go to heaven or hell 62% 62% 62% 62% 57% 85% 56% 60% 69% 62% 62% 56% 2% 66% 63% 61% 61% 64% 73% 60% 57% 63%

10 10 0 4 0 5 1 8 1 6 3 6 0 3 7 2 9 1 1 9 8 2

I believe you simply cease to exist 2% 4% - 1% - 15% 1% 3% 0 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1%

B u

3 1 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 2 3 0 1 2 1 2

| believe in heaven but not in hell 1% 0 1% 1% - - - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 0 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
el imately rei | 29 8 21 15 14 0 5 12 13 15 15 20 1 8 6 23 12 18 2 27 4 25
! befieve you are ultimately reincarmate 6% 3% 9% 5% 8% - 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% 8% 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 16% 4% 6% 3% 7%

P
18 7 1 14 4 0 8 7 3 6 12 1 1 6 5 13 13 5 1 17 1 17
I don't know what happens 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% - 9% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4%
G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Turkey
Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwid) 501 351 150 361 123 17 61 240 200 244 257 153 89 259 245 256 338 163 59 442 171 330
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248* 262 178 59 59+ 240 201 257 243 153+ 113+ 234 234 266 322 178¢ 64 436 162* 338
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven 130 51 79 46 72 12 14 59 57 74 56 34 29 67 64 65 99 31 30 100 58 71
or hell 26% 20% 32% 17% 40% 20% 24% 25% 28% 29% 23% 22% 25% 29% 27% 25% 31% 17% 47% 23% 36% 21%
A [ Q s u
261 151 111 173 74 15 36 131 94 134 128 87 59 115 118 143 167 95 24 237 77 184
I believe you go to heaven or hell 52% 60% 45% 66% 41% 25% 61% 55% 47% 52% 53% 57% 52% 49% 50% 54% 52% 53% 38% 54% 4% 55%
B D
26 17 9 14 7 5 3 12 1 13 13 1 0 14 15 1 13 13 9 17 10 16
I believe you simply cease to exist 5% % 3% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% % - 6% 6% 4% 4% % 13% 4% 6% 5%
L s
2 [} 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2
| believe in heaven but not in hell 0 - 1% - 1% - - 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - 1% 0 - 0
) ) _ 1 5 7 4 2 5 0 8 3 1 10 1 7 3 8 3 3 8 0 1 1 10
! believe you are ulimately reincamated 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 9% - 4% 19% 0 4% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3%
1
70 28 42 26 22 22 6 28 37 35 36 18 19 33 29 42 40 30 1 69 16 54
I don't know what happens 14% 1% 17% 10% 12% 38% 10% 1% 18% 13% 15% 12% 17% 14% 12% 16% 12% 17% 1% 16% 10% 16%
R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Hungary
Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No
Base: All (unwid) 1007 380 627 216 256 535 403 486 6 512 495 44 566 397 624 383 540 467 101 906 103 904
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202¢ 128 171 215 199 il 213 287 130 294 77 277 223 282 218 47+ 453 46 454
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 109 41 68 54 30 25 53 37 0 38 71 30 63 16 47 62 67 42 8 101 9 100
or hell 22% 17% 27% 27% 23% 15% 25% 18% - 18% 25% 23% 21% 21% 17% 28% 24% 19% 17% 22% 20% 22%
A E N
31 10 21 16 8 7 16 8 0 16 14 7 17 7 16 15 12 19 3 28 2 28
I believe you go to heaven or hell 6% 4% 8% 8% 6% 4% 8% 4% 10% 8% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% % 4% 9% 6% 6% 5% 6%
145 87 58 33 34 78 55 67 2 82 63 31 %0 24 88 57 68 77 15 130 14 131
I believe you simply cease to exist 29% 36% 23% 16% 27% 46% 26% 34% 80% 38% 22% 24% 31% 31% 32% 25% 24% 35% 33% 29% 31% 29%
B cD J P
13 1 2 12 1 0 12 1 0 2 11 6 6 1 1 12 8 5 1 12 1 12
I believe in heaven but not in hell 3% 5% 1% 6% 1% 0 6% 0 - 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 0 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
B E G N
) ) _ 66 19 a7 34 17 15 21 22 0 22 a4 16 39 10 26 40 40 26 6 60 5 61
! believe you are ulimately reincamated 13% 8% 18% 17% 13% 9% 10% 1% - 10% 15% 13% 13% 13% 9% 18% 14% 12% 12% 13% 1% 13%
A N
137 77 60 54 38 45 56 63 0 52 84 39 79 18 99 38 86 50 14 122 15 122
I don't know what happens 21% 31% 23% 27% 30% 26% 26% 32% 10% 25% 29% 30% 27% 23% 36% 17% 31% 23% 31% 27% 32% 27%
o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed

Base: All (unwid) 542 272 270 166 208 168 411 110 21 282 260 45 338 159 355 187 330 212 61 481 94 448
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 159 126 411 74* 15+ 242 258 104+ 327 70 307 193 283 217 44 456 67 433
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 93 50 43 47 25 21 80 12 1 42 51 15 60 17 46 47 48 44 6 87 1 82
or hell 19% 20% 17% 22% 16% 17% 19% 16% 8% 17% 20% 14% 19% 25% 15% 24% 17% 20% 14% 19% 17% 19%

N

102 58 44 53 30 19 89 12 1 54 49 8 80 15 67 36 55 48 8 9 12 91

I believe you go to heaven or hell 20% 24% 17% 25% 19% 15% 22% 16% 10% 22% 19% % 24% 21% 22% 19% 19% 22% 19% 21% 18% 21%
K K

107 66 41 39 35 34 82 21 5 54 53 24 67 16 72 35 71 36 12 95 20 88

I believe you simply cease to exist 21% 27% 16% 18% 22% 27% 20% 28% 31% 23% 20% 23% 20% 23% 23% 18% 25% 17% 28% 21% 29% 20%
B

4 0 4 1 2 1 3 0 1 2 2 0 4 0 3 1 2 2 1 3 2 2

I believe in heaven but not in hell 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 6% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
el imately rei | 34 14 20 18 10 6 26 7 0 16 17 5 23 6 19 14 17 16 3 31 3 31
! befieve you are ultimately reincarmate 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 10% - 7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7%
160 60 100 57 58 45 131 22 7 74 86 52 93 15 101 59 % 70 14 146 20 140
I don't know what happens 32% 24% 40% 27% 36% 36% 32% 30% 45% 30% 33% 50% 28% 21% 33% 31% 32% 32% 32% 32% 30% 32%

A LM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwid) 1005 566 439 488 378 139 136 375 494 673 332 91 270 644 685 320 881 124 123 882 332 673
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 201 206 93 65 184 252 350 150 55+ 137 308 338 162 433 67 58 442 162 338
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 62 29 32 33 21 7 9 22 31 41 21 5 17 40 44 18 55 7 13 49 26 35
or hell 12% 12% 13% 16% 10% 8% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 9% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 10% 23% 11% 16% 10%
DE s u
60 27 32 24 25 10 8 21 31 40 20 6 13 41 45 15 51 8 11 49 29 30
I believe you go to heaven or hell 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 13% 13% 9% 12% 12% 18% 11% 18% 9%
s u
157 88 69 50 72 36 14 70 73 119 38 18 43 97 112 45 140 18 19 139 46 111
I believe you simply cease to exist 31% 35% 28% 25% 35% 38% 22% 38% 29% 34% 25% 32% 31% 32% 33% 28% 32% 26% 33% 31% 29% 33%
B c c FH J
11 3 8 5 5 1 2 1 8 8 3 1 2 8 7 4 9 2 3 7 6 4
I believe in heaven but not in hell 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 4% 1%
G s u
) ) _ 40 16 23 19 17 4 4 9 27 25 14 2 13 25 27 13 36 4 4 36 13 26
! believe you are ulimately reincamated 8% % 9% 9% 8% 4% 6% 5% 1% 7% 9% 4% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8%
E G
171 85 86 70 65 35 27 61 82 117 54 24 50 97 103 68 142 29 7 163 40 131
I don't know what happens 34% 34% 34% 35% 32% 38% 2% 33% 33% 33% 36% 3% 37% 32% 31% 2% 33% 3% 13% 37% 25% 39%
H M N P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not

Female Under 35 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed No

Base: All (unwid) 1005 477 528 518 283 204 243 729 33 375 630 166 517 322 412 593 705 300 105 900 196 809
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 271 145+ 85+ 206 287 g 171 329 363 107 29 173 327 294 206 39+ 461 61* 439
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven! 159 83 76 79 51 29 70 87 1 56 103 112 35 11 73 85 106 53 17 142 23 135
or hell 32% 34% 30% 29% 35% 34% 34% 31% 15% 33% 31% 31% 33% 37% 42% 26% 36% 26% 43% 31% 38% 31%

o
142 72 70 89 43 10 71 71 0 52 %0 108 27 6 40 102 78 64 7 135 20 122
I believe you go to heaven or hell 28% 29% 27% 33% 30% 12% 34% 25% 5% 30% 27% 30% 25% 22% 23% 31% 26% 31% 17% 29% 33% 28%
E E

32 16 16 15 9 8 12 20 0 6 26 22 8 2 12 20 17 15 1 31 2 30

I believe you simply cease to exist 6% % 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% % 1% 4% 8% 6% 8% % % 6% 6% % 3% % 3% %
12 8 5 9 1 3 7 5 0 1 1 10 2 0 3 9 4 8 0 12 1 11

I believe in heaven but not in hell 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% - 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3%
el imately rei | 60 17 42 31 9 20 13 a4 3 25 35 35 19 6 20 40 34 25 5 54 7 53
! befieve you are ultimately reincarmate 12% % 17% 1% 6% 2% 6% 15% 40% 15% 1% 10% 17% 21% 1% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 1% 12%

A cD F K K
95 a8 a7 a8 32 15 33 60 3 31 65 75 16 3 25 70 55 40 9 86 8 87
I don't know what happens 19% 20% 18% 18% 22% 18% 16% 21% 38% 18% 20% 21% 15% 12% 15% 21% 19% 20% 23% 19% 13% 20%
M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK4. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under35  35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwid) 1013 489 524 363 360 290 136 448 429 562 451 320 550 143 487 526 652 361 111 902 189 824
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 175 144 73 231 196 282 218 244 198 58 240 260 306 194 55+ 445 91 409
| believe in an afterlife but not specifically in a heaven. 118 59 59 43 44 31 20 58 40 64 54 59 48 12 59 59 76 42 13 105 25 93
or hell 24% 24% 24% 24% 25% 21% 27% 25% 21% 23% 25% 24% 24% 20% 24% 23% 25% 22% 24% 24% 27% 23%
104 48 56 37 39 28 17 42 46 69 36 50 41 14 47 57 60 44 14 91 21 83
I believe you go to heaven or hell 21% 19% 22% 20% 22% 20% 23% 18% 23% 24% 16% 21% 20% 23% 20% 22% 20% 23% 25% 20% 23% 20%
J
121 66 55 43 40 39 16 56 49 68 53 55 53 13 63 58 80 41 12 109 20 101
I believe you simply cease to exist 24% 26% 22% 24% 23% 27% 22% 24% 25% 24% 25% 23% 27% 23% 26% 22% 26% 21% 21% 25% 22% 25%
11 5 6 5 4 3 1 5 5 4 7 5 4 2 4 7 6 6 1 10 1 10
I believe in heaven but not in hell 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
el imately rei | 19 7 12 7 9 4 5 10 4 10 9 6 10 3 8 11 12 7 2 18 3 16
! befieve you are ultimately reincarmate 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% % 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
H
126 65 62 46 40 40 14 61 52 67 59 69 43 15 59 68 71 55 14 112 21 105
I don't know what happens 25% 26% 25% 25% 23% 28% 19% 26% 26% 24% 21% 28% 22% 26% 24% 26% 23% 28% 25% 25% 24% 26%
L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKa. Which of the following sentences best describes your beliefs about what happens when you die?

Belgium
Senior Executive/Decision
Belgium Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
g
Total Male Female | Under35 35049 5010 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes 0 Employed Empltv‘vs-d Yes 0 Yes No North Center South French Flemish
Base: All Respondents (unwid) 1019 417 542 315 349 355 409 425 185 381 638 163 613 243 642 377 653 366 53 966 105 914 460 249 310 511 508
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 184 161 154 217 198 85 174 326 172 186 142 298 202 305 195 23+ 477 26+ 454 214 134 152 261 239
| believe in an afteriife but not specifically in a heaven % 39 57 35 35 2 40 a1 15 31 66 30 a2 24 58 38 63 3 5 o1 8 88 36 29 32 57 39
or hell 19% 16% 23% 19% 22% 17% 18% 21% 18% 18% 20% 18% 23% 17% 19% 19% 21% 17% 23% 19% 18% 19% 17% 21% 21% 22% 16%
A z
2 14 8 1 8 2 9 10 3 1 1 5 8 9 14 7 14 8 0 21 0 2 10 5 7 12 10
1 believe you go to heaven or hell 2% 6% 3% 6% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 1% 5% 5% % 5% 5% %
E E J
174 9 81 49 55 71 64 72 38 73 101 56 61 58 102 72 100 74 10 165 19 155 70 a5 59 99 7
I believe you simply cease to exist 35% 37% 33% 21% 34% 46% 29% 37% 45% 42% 31% 32% 33% 1% 34% 36% 33% 38% 2% 35% 1% 34% 33% 34% 39% 38% 31%
cD F J L

4 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 3 1 0 3 1 3 2 1 1 1 3

I believe in heaven but not in hell 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0 0 1%
a1 17 2 17 12 12 23 14 4 10 31 19 14 7 27 14 2 16 0 a1 2 39 16 13 12 21 20

! beliave you are ulimately relncamated 8% % 10% 9% 7% 7% 11% % % 6% 10% 11% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 1% 9% % 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8%

H M

163 86 77 71 50 a2 78 59 2 a7 116 61 59 24 95 68 100 63 7 156 16 147 79 22 22 70 9
I don't know what happens 33% 34% 31% 39% 31% 21% 36% 30% 30% 21% 36% 35% 32% 31% 32% 34% 33% 32% 31% 33% 34% 32% 37% 31% 28% 21% 39%

E ! X Y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - CID/E - FIGIH - 1/ - KIL/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No
Base: All (unwtd) 19197 9742 9455 7813 6333 5051 5684 7894 5416 9027 9665 5297 6790 7110 10680 8517 13276 5921 2159 17038 3731 15466
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 5996 6004 5281 3971 2747 3693 4554 3566 5256 6244 4224 4087 3689 6316 5684 8051 3949 1317 10683 2215 9785

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 3311 1665 1646 1523 1115 672 938 1168 1120 1484 1454 1272 966 1072 1684 1626 2231 1080 450 2860 715 2595
28% 28% 27% 29% 28% 24% 25% 26% 31% 28% 23% 30% 24% 29% 27% 29% 28% 27% 34% 27% 32% 27%
E E FG J L L N S u

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 4952 2635 2318 2017 1637 1298 1503 2006 1395 2156 2761 1425 1878 1649 2778 2174 3377 1576 534 4419 893 4060
species such as apes. 41% 44% 39% 38% 4% 47% 41% 44% 39% 41% 44% 34% 46% 45% 44% 38% 42% 40% 40% 4% 40% 4%
B c cD FH 1 K K o
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas| 3737 1697 2041 1741 1219 777 1252 1380 1052 1616 2030 1526 1243 968 1853 1884 2443 1204 333 3404 607 3130
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 31% 28% 34% 33% 31% 28% 34% 30% 20% 319% 33% 36% 30% 26% 20% 33% 30% 33% 25% 32% 27% 32%
A DE E GH LM M N P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Argentin Australia__ Belg Canada China Great Britain __Hungary India Indonesia Italy Russia di Arabia Sou

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 19197 508 1006 1019 1005 1001 1005 1004 1003 1002 1007 1001 514 1013 1004 503 542 524 505 500 505 1009 503 501 1013
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a

spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 3311 128 7 a1 234 108 57 46 61 58 64 164 286 106 49 160 124 170 373 281 120 53 52 302 198
28% 26% 15% 8% 471% 22% 11% % 12% 12% 13% 33% 57% 21% 10% 32% 25% 34% 75% 56% 24% 11% 10% 60% 40%
BCFGHIJNUV|  CGNU ABCEFGHIJKMNOP(BCFGHIINUV| c cG c c CEFGHIIMNPTFGHIJKMNOP BCFGHIINUV| BCEFGHIJMNTUBCFGHIJNUVEEFGHIJMNPBHIJKLMNOPGFGHIJIKMNOP[BCFGHIINUVY| ABCDEFGHIJKMNOPEFGHIJKMNOF

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed h“’":" beings they are today from lower 4952 184 254 304 112 226 320 273 325 274 273 194 53 199 302 171 191 132 35 88 203 264 341 9 140
Species such as apes.
i " 41% 37% 51% 61% 22% 45% 64% 55% 65% 55% 55% 39% 1% 40% 60% 34% 38% 26% % 18% 4% 53% 68% 19% 28%
DLQRSWX EKLMOPQRSTGIKLMOPQRS| LR KLMOPQRSVEIJKLMOPQRSEKLMOPQRSTIIKLMNOPQREKLMOPQRSTEKLMOPQRST  DLQRSWX DLQRSWX GIKLMOPQRS DLRSW | DLQRSWX | LRSW LR DLQRSWX EKLMOPQRSTSIKLMNOPQF LR DLRSW
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas | 3737 188 171 155 155 166 123 181 114 169 163 142 161 194 150 169 185 198 %2 131 177 183 106 104 161
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's.
31% 38% 34% 31% 31% 3% 25% 36% 23% 34% 3% 28% 32% 39% 30% 34% 37% 40% 18% 26% 35% 37% 21% 21% 32%
FHKNRSVW | FHRSVW | FHRVW | FHRVW | FHRSVW R |cFHKNRSVW FHKRSVW | FHRVW HRVW FHRVW__|EFHIJKNRSVY _FHRVW | FHRVW__|CFHKNRSVWIDFHKNRSVWX R FHKNRSVW | CFHKNRSVW| FHRVW

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIGIH/NII/KILIMIN/OIPIQIRISITIUNIWIX

Global @dvisor: October 8 - 20, 2010 107 of 159



Global @dvisor October 2010 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Questions on God Section
SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BK5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

North G-8 Middle
America Europe APAC Countries BRIC East/Africa
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 19197 2014 2016 8102 5559 7564 3535 1506
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1500

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other Species such as apes. 3311 307 521 605 921 797 625 956
28% 31% 35% 13% 26% 20% 31% 64%
CDE ACDE CE C CDE

Some people are referred to as 'evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over
a long period of time of evolution growing into fully
formed human beings they are today from lower 4952 366 467 2444

- 1458 1871 757 217
species such as apes.
41% 37% 31% 54% 42% 47% 38% 14%
B ABDEF ABF ABDF B

Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 3737 327 512 1450 1121 1332

618 327
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's.

31% 33% 34% 32% 32% 33% 31% 22%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Argentina
Senior Executive/Decision
Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 508 213 295 228 161 119 15 99 394 163 345 131 201 176 232 276 349 159 44 464 74 434
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 143* 108* 21%* 122* 357 172* 328 327 119 55 207 293 315 185* 34+ 466 54* 446

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 128 54 73 64 30 34 8 33 86 58 70 90 25 12 50 78 75 53 7 120 12 116
26% 22% 29% 26% 21% 31% 39% 27% 24% 33% 21% 28% 21% 22% 24% 27% 24% 28% 21% 26% 21% 26%
J

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 184 110 74 93 45 47 5 46 132 57 127 105 56 23 70 114 126 58 16 168 23 161
species such as apes. 37% a5% 29% 37% 319% 3% 26% 38% 37% 33% 39% 32% 7% 1% 34% 39% 20% 31% 26% 36% 22% 36%
B K
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 188 81 107 92 68 28 7 43 138 58 131 131 37 20 87 101 114 75 1 177 20 168
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 38% 33% 2% 37% 8% 26% 35% 35% 39% 34% 20% 20% 31% 37% 22% 35% 36% 20% 33% 38% 37% 38%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 1001 774 227 694 259 48 292 440 269 581 420 22 70 909 704 297 907 94 264 737 621 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 163 60* 169 218 113 286 214 16** 39* 445 288 212 428 72* 116 384 265 235

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving
from other species such as apes. 164 86 78 83 64 17 56 75 32 93 71 4 15 145 91 72 141 23 46 118 85 78

33% 33% 32% 30% 39% 28% 33% 34% 29% 32% 33% 23% 38% 33% 32% 34% 33% 31% 39% 31% 32% 33%

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed hum:n beings they are today from lower 194 102 92 106 61 27 57 87 50 118 76 4 15 175 114 80 169 25 43 151 105 89
species such as apes.
P P 39% 39% 38% 38% 37% 45% 34% 40% 44% 41% 36% 26% 37% 39% 40% 38% 40% 34% 37% 39% 40% 38%
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sclmfelimeT1 igrze Er disagree with ﬂ;EDfiTS and ideas 142 71 72 88 38 16 55 57 30 76 66 8 10 125 83 60 118 25 28 115 75 68
it tl tionist' tionist's.
put forward by both creationists and evolutionists 28% 27% 30% 32% 23% 27% 33% 26% 27% 27% 31% 519% 24% 28% 20% 28% 28% 3a% 24% 30% 28% 20%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Mexico
Senior Executive/Decision
Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed No
Base: All (unwtd) 503 317 186 261 131 111 301 171 31 222 281 124 144 235 280 223 379 124 68 435 123 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 238 262% 270 126* 104* 371 116* 14%* 192* 308 321 103 76 254 246 348 152* 44+ 456 81* 419

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 160 87 73 69 46 45 116 37 7 74 86 103 31 26 96 64 116 44 20 140 28 132
32% 37% 28% 25% 37% 43% 31% 32% 47% 39% 28% 32% 30% 35% 38% 26% 33% 29% 45% 31% 35% 31%
Cc

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 171 85 86 113 39 20 127 41 4 51 120 110 34 28 66 105 114 57 20 152 34 137

species such as apes. 34% 36% 33% 2% 319% 19% 34% 35% 28% 27% 39% 34% 33% 36% 26% 23% 33% 38% 5% 33% 22% 33%
E N

Some people simply don't know what to believe and

sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 169 66 103 89 42 39 128 38 3 66 102 109 38 22 93 76 118 51 4 164 19 150

put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 34% 28% 39% 33% 33% 37% 35% 32% 24% 35% 33% 34% 37% 29% 36% 31% 34% 33% 10% 36% 24% 36%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No
Base: All (unwtd) 1009 452 557 421 375 213 554 377 78 501 508 614 62 333 503 506 653 356 88 921 106 903
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 189 107 262 197 41* 252 248 249 115*% 137 256 244 322 178 47* 453 55% 445

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving
from other species such as apes. 53 32 22 19 22 13 28 23 3 27 26 31 6 16 30 23 36 17 4 49 7 47

11% 13% 9% 9% 12% 12% 11% 12% 6% 11% 10% 13% 5% 12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12% 10%

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 264 142 122 111 103 50 132 109 23 125 139 116 75 73 135 129 175 89 24 240 28 236
species such as apes. 53% 569% 29% 549% 55% 7% 50% 55% 57% 50% 56% 7% 66% 53% 53% 53% 54% 50% 50% 53% 51% 53%
K
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 183 79 104 75 64 44 103 65 15 99 83 102 33 48 91 91 111 72 19 164 20 163
put forward by both creationist and evolutonist's. 37% 31% 42% 37% 34% 42% 39% 33% 37% 39% 34% 41% 20% 35% 36% 38% 34% 40% 41% 36% 37% 3%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 500 233 267 141 216 143 31 83 386 293 207 227 134 139 302 198 414 86 140 360 226 274
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 287 131 83 55** 102* 343 217 283 225 119* 156* 250 250* 367 133* 132* 368 210 290

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 281 134 147 164 78 39 26 63 192 121 160 123 76 82 137 143 206 75 80 201 123 158
56% 56% 56% 57% 59% 48% 41% 62% 56% 56% 56% 55% 64% 53% 55% 57% 56% 57% 61% 55% 59% 54%
E

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 88 51 38 43 20 25 7 8 73 44 44 35 18 35 51 37 68 21 25 63 33 55

species such as apes. 18% 219% 14% 15% 15% 319% 129% 8% 219% 20% 16% 15% 15% 23% 21% 15% 18% 15% 19% 17% 16% 19%
cD G

Some people simply don't know what to believe and

sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 131 55 76 79 33 18 23 31 77 51 80 67 25 39 61 70 9 37 27 104 53 77

put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 26% 23% 29% 28% 26% 229% 1% 30% 23% 24% 28% 30% 21% 25% 24% 28% 26% 28% 20% 28% 26% 27%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD
BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 1002 471 531 365 348 289 275 557 170 383 619 386 308 308 574 428 649 353 1 925 107 895
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 169 146 139 277 84 189 311 195 155 151 284 216 320 180 38* 462 53 447

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 58 22 35 21 23 14 16 32 9 21 37 20 22 16 34 23 39 18 3 55 5 53
12% 9% 14% 11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 8% 12% 9% 12%
A

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over aj
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 274 145 129 91 95 88 68 154 51 106 168 90 80 103 162 111 174 99 26 247 34 239
species such as apes. 55% 599% 519 29% 569% 60% 29% 569% 60% 56% 54% 26% 52% 69% 57% 51% 54% 55% 68% 54% 64% 54%
B c F KL s u
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 169 79 90 74 51 44 54 90 24 62 107 85 52 31 87 82 107 62 9 160 14 155
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 34% 329% 35% 40% 319% 30% 39% 33% 28% 33% 34% 44% 34% 21% 31% 38% 33% 34% 24% 350 26% 350
DE H LM M N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 1013 459 554 297 354 362 177 247 589 595 418 409 344 260 500 513 657 356 105 908 125 888
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 157 161 76 110 315 288 212 232 127 141 242 258 327 173 54* 446 67 433

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 198 95 103 65 60 73 34 46 119 121 78 100 50 48 %4 104 129 69 24 174 29 169
40% 39% 4% 36% 38% 46% 45% 42% 38% 42% 37% 43% 40% 34% 39% 40% 40% 40% 45% 39% 44% 39%
cD M

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over aj
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 140 70 71 56 45 40 16 28 96 74 66 51 35 54 71 69 93 47 16 124 18 122
species such as apes. 28% 28% 28% 30% 29% 25% 219% 26% 31% 26% 31% 22% 28% 39% 29% 27% 29% 27% 30% 28% 28% 28%
F KL
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 161 82 79 62 52 48 26 35 100 93 68 82 2 38 77 84 104 57 14 148 19 142
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 329% 33% 319% 34% 33% 30% 35% 320% 32% 32% 32% 35% 33% 27% 32% 33% 32% 33% 25% 33% 29% 33%
M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Saudi Arabia
Senior Executive/Decision
Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 505 396 109 346 142 17 157 88 169 0 0 160 133 212 258 247 346 159 108 397 125 380
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 284 216* 302 157 414 152* 82* 164 - - 177 115*% 208 205 295 284 216 100* 400 102* 398

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 373 212 161 212 128 33 109 61 133 0 0 121 88 164 167 206 224 149 74 299 71 302
75% 75% 74% 70% 81% 81% 71% 74% 81% - - 68% 7% 79% 82% 70% 79% 69% 74% 75% 70% 76%
Cc o

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 35 23 12 26 10 0 14 6 6 0 0 15 10 10 12 23 19 16 1 24 14 22
species such as apes.
% 8% 6% 9% 6% - 9% % 3% - - 9% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 1% 6% 13% 5%
u

Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 92 49 43 64 20 8 29 16 25 0 0 a1 16 34

e o o 2 66 2 51 15 7 17 7
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 18% 17% 20% 21% 13% 10% 10% 10% 15% . . 23% 14% 16% 13% 22% 14% 23% 15% 10% 17% 10%
N P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 1001 482 519 373 346 282 229 449 323 415 586 337 517 147 539 462 688 313 106 895 138 863
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 177 181 141 114 221 166 208 292 186 224 90 271 229 346 154 53 447 71 429

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 108 42 67 35 36 37 27 51 30 59 49 41 50 17 55 54 71 37 11 97 13 95
22% 17% 26% 20% 20% 26% 23% 23% 18% 28% 17% 22% 22% 18% 20% 23% 21% 24% 21% 22% 19% 22%
A J

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 226 127 99 86 79 60 42 98 86 80 146 71 104 50 133 93 161 64 26 200 36 190
species such as apes. 5% 519 39% 29% 24% 3% 37% 24% 52% 38% 50% 38% 7% 55% 29% 21% 7% 22% 28% 5% 51% 24%
B FG I K K o
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 166 78 88 56 65 45 45 71 49 70 96 73 69 24 83 82 113 53 16 149 21 144
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 33% 329% 35% 319% 36% 329% 0% 320% 30% 33% 33% 39% 31% 26% 31% 36% 33% 34% 31% 33% 30% 34%
H LM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

France
Senior Executive/Decision
France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 1004 436 568 340 374 290 208 528 268 454 550 375 347 282 527 477 677 327 43 961 72 932
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 170 140 106 261 132 221 279 167 209 124 257 243 329 171 19* 481 35% 465

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 46 24 22 18 15 13 1 26 9 23 23 22 16 8 24 22 29 17 1 45 3 43
9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% % 10% 8% 13% 8% 6% 9% 9% 9% 10% 4% 9% 8% 9%
LM

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 273 137 136 96 97 80 47 144 82 118 154 79 116 77 148 125 188 85 14 259 21 252
species such as apes. 5% 56% 54% 50% 57% 57% 2a% 5% 62% 54% 5% 47% 56% 62% 58% 519% 579% 50% 74% 54% 59% 54%
F F K K o Q s
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 181 85 96 76 58 46 48 91 a1 80 101 66 76 39 85 96 113 69 4 177 12 169
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 36% 35% 38% 0% 34% 33% 26% 35% 31% 36% 36% 20% 36% 32% 33% 39% 34% 20% 23% 37% 34% 36%
GH M N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Germany
Senior Executive/Decision
Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 1003 519 484 299 377 327 379 329 295 360 643 237 604 162 654 349 698 305 89 914 176 827
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 184 144 188 164 148 173 327 113 285 101 322 178 347 153 41* 459 86 414

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 61 30 31 20 21 19 25 21 14 24 37 17 37 7 39 22 37 24 3 58 11 50
12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 13% 10% 14% 11% 15% 13% 7% 12% 12% 11% 16% 7% 13% 13% 12%
M M P

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed hum:n beings they are today from lower 325 164 161 113 117 96 121 104 101 104 221 72 181 72 206 119 223 102 28 298 54 272
species such as apes.
P P 65% 65% 65% 66% 63% 67% 64% 63% 68% 60% 68% 64% 63% 71% 64% 67% 64% 67% 67% 65% 63% 66%
1
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sclm'elimeT1 igrze Er disagree with lgeofiTS and ideas 114 58 55 39 46 29 42 39 33 45 69 24 67 22 76 37 87 26 1 103 21 93
it tl tionist' tionist's.
put forward by both creationists and evolutionists 23% 23% 22% 23% 25% 20% 22% 24% 22% 26% 219% 219% 24% 22% 24% 219% 25% 17% 26% 22% 24% 22%
Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

LUSCUES
Senior Executive/Decision
Australia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 1006 503 503 221 297 488 276 528 202 531 475 377 322 307 577 429 614 392 113 893 140 866
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 196 150 154 143 259 98 210 290 132 295 74 281 219 310 190 56* 444 71* 429

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving
from other species such as apes. 75 34 41 25 23 28 26 39 10 37 38 18 43 15 43 32 49 26 10 65 1 64

15% 13% 17% 13% 15% 18% 18% 15% 10% 18% 13% 13% 15% 20% 15% 15% 16% 14% 18% 15% 16% 15%

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 254 138 116 98 77 79 63 134 58 100 154 62 154 38 145 109 159 95 25 229 30 224
species such as apes. 519% 55% 7% 50% 519% 519 24% 520 599% 28% 53% 7% 52% 51% 52% 50% 51% 50% 5% 52% 23% 52%
F
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 171 80 90 73 50 47 54 86 31 72 98 52 97 21 93 78 102 68 21 150 30 141
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 34% 329% 36% 37% 34% 30% 38% 33% 319% 35% 34% 39% 33% 29% 33% 35% 33% 36% 37% 34% 22% 33%
M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 1004 487 517 395 318 291 600 335 69 560 444 339 212 453 460 544 623 381 81 923 107 897
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 185 166 149 298 169 34* 289 211 165 107 228 238 262 321 179 42* 458 56 444

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 49 22 27 16 17 16 29 16 4 31 18 16 14 19 20 29 26 23 3 45 4 44
10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 9% 13% 8% 8% 11% 8% 13% 8% 10% 8% 10%
P

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 302 157 144 107 96 99 180 99 22 178 123 93 58 150 153 149 200 101 29 273 39 263
species such as apes. 60% 63% 58% 57% 58% 67% 61% 58% 67% 62% 58% 56% 55% 66% 64% 57% 62% 56% 70% 59% 70% 59%
cD KL o u
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 150 72 78 63 53 34 89 54 7 80 70 56 35 59 65 84 9 55 9 140 12 137
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 30% 29% 319% 34% 32% 23% 30% 32% 229% 28% 33% 34% 32% 26% 27% 32% 29% 31% 22% 31% 22% 31%
E E M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD
BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 505 261 244 196 196 113 86 214 205 293 212 7 152 346 279 226 365 140 54 451 98 407
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 210 187 102 89* 213 198 276 224 7 157 336 267 233 352 148 50* 450 91* 409

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 120 57 63 43 49 28 19 48 53 76 44 2 28 91 71 49 90 30 12 108 25 95
24% 23% 25% 20% 26% 28% 21% 23% 27% 28% 20% 25% 18% 27% 27% 21% 26% 20% 24% 24% 27% 23%
J L

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed hum:n beings they are today from lower 203 108 96 85 77 42 35 86 83 117 87 2 68 133 109 94 146 57 23 180 39 164
species such as apes.
P P 41% 43% 39% 40% 41% 41% 39% 40% 42% 42% 39% 29% 44% 40% 41% 41% 42% 38% 47% 40% 43% 40%
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sclmfelimeT1 igrze Er disagree with ﬂ;EDfiTS and ideas 177 88 89 82 62 33 36 79 62 84 93 3 61 112 87 9 115 62 15 162 27 150
it tl tionist' tionist's.
put forward by both creationists and evolutionists 35% 35% 36% 39% 33% 32% 20% 37% 319% 30% 2% 26% 39% 33% 33% 38% 33% 21% 20% 36% 20% 37%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Russia
Senior Executive/Decision
Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 524 167 357 266 195 63 26 51 447 260 264 42 183 299 279 245 421 103 53 471 114 410
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 211 209* 80** 21%* 57** 422 198 302 146* 266 88 268 232 362 138* 39+ 461 83* 417

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving
from other species such as apes. 170 89 81 59 79 33 5 17 148 65 105 54 92 25 97 74 127 44 16 154 26 144

34% 37% 31% 28% 38% 41% 25% 30% 35% 33% 35% 37% 35% 28% 36% 32% 35% 32% 41% 33% 31% 35%

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed hum:n beings they are today from lower 132 63 69 53 49 30 8 19 104 41 91 24 81 27 75 56 90 42 14 118 26 106
species such as apes.
P P 26% 26% 27% 25% 24% 37% 40% 34% 25% 21% 30% 16% 31% 30% 28% 24% 25% 30% 36% 26% 31% 25%
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sclmfelimeT1 igrze Er disagree with ﬂ;EDfiTS and ideas 198 88 110 99 81 18 7 20 170 92 106 68 92 37 9 102 145 52 9 189 31 166
it tl tionist' tionist's.
put forward by both creationists and evolutionists 20% 37% 2% 27% 39% 22% 35% 36% 20% 26% 35% 47% 35% 2% 36% 24% 20% 38% 23% 21% 38% 20%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 t0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 503 241 262 149 173 181 184 278 41 143 360 324 80 99 345 158 323 180 44 459 58 445
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 185* 156* 158* 156* 304 40 120* 380 105 263* 133* 352 148* 360 140* 58** 442 70** 430

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 52 16 36 9 18 25 20 28 3 22 31 7 34 1 34 18 34 18 9 43 7 46
10% 6% 15% 5% 12% 16% 13% 9% 8% 18% 8% % 13% 8% 10% 12% 9% 13% 16% 10% 10% 11%
c J

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed hum:n beings they are today from lower 341 184 157 126 117 98 104 204 33 73 269 70 181 91 243 98 238 103 39 302 51 291

species such as apes.

P P 68% 73% 64% 68% 75% 62% 67% 67% 82% 60% 71% 66% 69% 69% 69% 66% 66% 73% 67% 68% 73% 68%

Some people simply don't know what to believe and

sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 106 53 53 50 21 35 31 72 4 26 81 28 48 30 75 31 88 19 10 9 12 94
it forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's.

put forward by both creationists and evolulionists. 21% 21% 22% 27% 13% 22% 20% 24% 10% 21% 21% 27% 18% 23% 21% 21% 24% 13% 18% 22% 18% 22%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Indonesia
Senior Executive/Decision
Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 350 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed Employed Yes
Base: All (unwtd) 514 319 195 394 114 6 95 307 112 244 270 204 34 276 217 297 414 100 69 445 131 383
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250% 282 181* 37** 89* 271 140* 278* 222 240% 30** 230 206* 294 389 111* 63** 437 129* 371

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 286 152 133 150 104 32 54 154 1 162 124 127 13 145 136 150 218 68 33 253 65 220
57% 61% 53% 53% 57% 85% 61% 57% 55% 58% 56% 53% 44% 63% 66% 51% 56% 61% 53% 58% 51% 59%
o

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 53 30 23 36 11 5 8 34 11 26 28 21 2 30 24 29 43 10 6 47 22 31
species such as apes.

1% 12% 9% 13% 6% 15% 9% 13% 8% 9% 12% 9% % 13% 12% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 17% 8%
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sclm'elimeT1 igrze Er disagree with lgeofiTS and ideas 161 67 % 95 66 0 26 83 52 %0 71 91 15 55 46 115 127 34 24 137 42 119

it tl tionist' tionist's.
put forward by both creaionists and evolutionists 32% 27% 37% 34% 36% - 30% 31% 37% 329% 329% 38% 50% 24% 229% 39% 33% 30% 38% 31% 32% 32%
M N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Turkey
Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 501 351 150 361 123 17 61 240 200 244 257 153 89 259 245 256 338 163 59 442 171 330
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248* 262 178* 59** 59* 240 201 257 243 153* 113* 234 234 266 322 178* 64* 436 162* 338

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 302 170 133 173 103 27 33 154 115 170 133 86 70 146 144 158 199 103 39 263 92 210
60% 67% 53% 66% 58% 45% 57% 64% 57% 66% 55% 56% 62% 62% 61% 60% 62% 58% 60% 60% 57% 62%
B

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully
formed human beings they are today from lower 94 42 52 35 46 13 5 24 45

55 39 29 17 48 43 50 68 25 9 85 33 60
species such as apes.

19% 17% 21% 13% 26% 21% 8% 18% 22% 21% 16% 19% 15% 20% 19% 19% 21% 14% 14% 19% 21% 18%

Some people simply don't know what to believe and
scumfelimeT1 agree or disagree with ﬂ;ewillés andideas| 104 2 64 55 29 20 21 2 2 33 7 38 26 0 a7 57 55 50 17 87 37 68

put forward by both creationists and evolutionist's. 21% 16% 26% 21% 16% 34% 35% 18% 219% 13% 20% 25% 23% 17% 20% 22% 17% 28% 26% 20% 23% 20%
A c | P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Global @dvisor: October 8 - 20, 2010 126 of 159



Global @dvisor October 2010 Detailed Tables
Global @dvisor: Questions on God Section

SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Hungary
Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Total Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed Employed No
Base: All (unwtd) 1007 380 627 216 256 535 403 486 6 512 495 44 566 397 624 383 540 467 101 906 103 904
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202% 128* 171 215 199 2 213 287 130* 294 77 277 223 282 218 47* 453 46* 454

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving
from other species such as apes. 64 28 35 31 13 20 32 17 0 26 37 21 34 8 30 33 33 31 7 57 7 57

13% 12% 14% 15% 10% 12% 15% 9% 10% 12% 13% 16% 12% 10% 11% 15% 12% 14% 14% 13% 15% 12%

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over aj
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 273 153 120 92 64 117 103 132 1 132 141 49 173 51 165 109 146 128 32 241 32 241
species such as apes. 55% 63% 7% 6% 50% 68% 8% 66% 37% 62% 29% 38% 59% 67% 60% 29% 52% 59% 69% 53% 69% 53%
B cD F J K KL s
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 163 62 101 79 51 34 81 50 1 55 108 59 86 18 82 82 104 60 8 155 7 156
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 33% 26% 39% 39% 0% 20% 37% 25% 53% 26% 38% 26% 29% 23% 30% 36% 37% 27% 17% 34% 16% 34%
A E E G | M R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 542 272 270 166 208 168 411 110 21 282 260 45 338 159 355 187 330 212 61 481 94 448
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 159 126 411 74* 15%* 242 258 104* 327 70 307 193 283 217 44* 456 67* 433

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 124 59 65 51 40 33 107 16 2 69 55 23 89 12 78 46 73 51 9 115 16 108
25% 24% 26% 24% 25% 26% 26% 21% 11% 29% 21% 22% 27% 17% 25% 24% 26% 23% 21% 25% 25% 25%
M

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 191 106 85 78 63 50 146 38 8 92 99 40 117 34 122 69 120 72 21 170 33 158
species such as apes. 38% 3% 34% 37% 0% 39% 35% 519% 53% 38% 38% 38% 36% 29% 20% 36% 22% 33% 7% 37% 29% 37%
F L
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 185 83 102 86 56 43 159 21 5 80 105 a1 120 24 107 78 90 9% 14 171 18 167
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 37% 33% 0% 0% 35% 34% 39% 28% 36% 33% 1% 20% 37% 34% 35% 20% 32% 24% 320 38% 27% 39%
P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

October 2010

Detailed Tables

Senior Executive/Decision

Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 1005 566 439 488 378 139 136 375 494 673 332 91 270 644 685 320 881 124 123 882 332 673
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 201 206 93 65 184 252 350 150 55* 137 308 338 162 433 67 58 442 162 338
Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving
from other species such as apes. 57 30 28 24 23 10 8 21 28 38 20 6 15 37 42 16 52 5 9 49 20 37
11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 8% 15% 11% 13% 11%
Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully
formed hum:n beings they are today from lower 320 164 156 122 138 59 40 117 162 227 92 35 89 196 218 102 275 44 32 288 97 223
species such as apes.
P P 64% 66% 62% 61% 67% 64% 62% 64% 65% 65% 61% 63% 65% 64% 65% 63% 64% 66% 55% 65% 60% 66%
R
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sclmfelimeT1 igrze Er disagree with lgeofiTS and ideas 123 56 68 54 45 24 17 45 61 85 38 15 34 75 78 45 106 17 18 106 a4 79
it t tionist' tionist's.
put forward by poth creationists and evolulionists. 25% 229% 27% 27% 22% 26% 26% 25% 24% 24% 25% 27% 24% 24% 23% 28% 24% 26% 31% 24% 27% 23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/IL/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Employed  Employed No
Base: All (unwtd) 1005 477 528 518 283 204 243 729 33 375 630 166 517 322 412 593 705 300 105 900 196 809
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 271 145*% 85* 206 287 8+ 171 329 363 107 29 173 327 294 206 39+ 461 61* 439

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 234 116 118 119 75 39 106 125 3 88 146 175 48 10 %4 140 144 89 15 219 31 203
47% 47% 46% 44% 52% 46% 51% 44% 40% 51% 44% 48% 45% 35% 54% 43% 49% 43% 37% 48% 50% 46%
M M

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 112 69 43 61 33 17 40 68 4 36 76 77 24 11 32 79 66 46 15 97 18 93
species such as apes. 229% 28% 17% 23% 23% 219% 19% 24% 29% 21% 23% 21% 22% 36% 19% 24% 22% 22% 38% 21% 30% 21%
B KL
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 155 60 95 90 36 28 60 93 1 47 108 111 35 8 47 108 83 71 10 145 12 142
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 319% 24% 37% 33% 25% 33% 29% 33% 12% 28% 33% 31% 33% 28% 27% 33% 28% 35% 24% 31% 20% 320
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS5. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium Employed  Employed Yes No
Base: All (unwtd) 1013 489 524 363 360 290 136 448 429 562 451 320 550 143 487 526 652 361 111 902 189 824
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 175 144 73 231 196 282 218 244 198 58 240 260 306 194 55% 445 91 409

Some people are referred to as ‘creationist's’ and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a
spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 106 54 52 37 38 31 17 50 39 63 44 50 47 9 51 56 61 45 14 93 21 85
21% 22% 21% 21% 22% 22% 24% 22% 20% 22% 20% 21% 24% 15% 21% 21% 20% 23% 25% 21% 23% 21%
M

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionist's' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed human beings they are today from lower 199 106 93 77 63 60 24 81 95 105 95 93 75 31 95 104 123 77 24 175 40 159
species such as apes. 0% 2% 37% 2% 36% 2% 33% 35% 28% 37% 3% 38% 38% 53% 20% 20% 20% 39% 24% 39% 5% 39%
FG KL
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 194 90 104 67 75 53 31 101 63 114 80 100 76 18 95 100 122 72 17 177 29 165
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's. 39% 36% 2% 37% 3% 37% 3% 24% 32% 21% 37% 1% 38% 32% 39% 38% 20% 37% 320 20% 320 20%
H H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION BK: QUESTIONS ON GOD

BKS. There has been some debate recently about the origins of human beings. Please tell me which of the following is closer to your own point of view

Belgium
Senior Executive/Decision
Belgium Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
Not
Total Male Female | Under35 35049 5010 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes 0 Employed _Employed Yes 0 Yes No North Center South French Flemish
Base: All Respondents (unwid) 1019 417 542 315 349 355 409 425 185 381 638 163 613 243 642 377 653 366 53 966 105 914 460 249 310 511 508
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 184 161 154 217 198 85 174 326 172 186 142 298 202 305 195 23 477 46* 454 214 134 152 261 239

Some people are referred to as ‘creationists' and
believe that human beings were in fact created by a

spiritual force such as the God they believe in and do
not believe that the origin of man came from evolving

from other species such as apes. 41 18 23 16 11 14 26 13 3 16 25 16 21 5 29 12 21 20 2 39 2 39 21 12 8 18 23
8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 12% 6% 3% 9% 8% 9% 11% 3% 10% 6% 7% 10% 9% 8% 5% 9% 10% 9% 5% 7% 10%
GH M M

Some people are referred to as ‘evolutionists' and
believe that human beings were in fact created over a|
long period of time of evolution growing into fully

formed "“"':" beings they are today from lower 304 160 144 114 94 9% 111 127 65 100 204 82 112 109 183 121 192 112 16 287 31 272 123 83 97 165 139
species such as apes.

i " 61% 64% 58% 62% 58% 62% 51% 64% 76% 57% 62% 48% 61% 7% 61% 60% 63% 57% 72% 60% 68% 60% 57% 62% 64% 63% 58%

F FG K KL
Some people simply don't know what to believe and
sometimes agree or disagree with theories and ideas 155 73 82 55 56 45 79 58 18 57 98 7 52 29 86 69 92 63 5 150 13 142 70 38 26 77 78
put forward by both creationist's and evolutionist's.
31% 20% 33% 30% 35% 20% 37% 20% 21% 33% 30% 43% 28% 20% 20% 3a% 30% 32% 20% 32% 2% 31% 33% 29% 31% 30% 32%
H LM M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/ - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base
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